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JEVYISrI DAILY FORWARD 
W,orldsk9estJewisl)ci)~ 

175 EAST BROADWAY 

EWYORK 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver, 
The Teaple, 
Cleveland, 0. 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

July 2, 1957 

I am taking the liberty to send you in 
translation (which is r ather poor) 11\Y' 

article on the Polish situation, which 
appeared recently in the FOR ARD. 

B.C.V1adeck-FS 

BS&AO 
12646 

Very truly yours, 
JEWISH DAILY FORWARD 

8 .v~ 
General llgr. 

THE GATEW AY TO THE .JEW ISH MARKET 



WHkT AMEfUCAN J1WS SHOULD 00 TO HELP THE JE\'.S I OLAND 

The easiest thing in the entlro Jewish situation in 1)ol~d is Jo bL: 

hyscerical . It is easier not only because it is natural, but b1Jcnuse 'llt>o it 
requires less effort. .And that is why from Prczytyk to Brzesc ,Te ish lif& is 
filled with wailing and cries of woe - without any one h:-iving 1->n.rned P.nythiug 
from th~ tragic events in Poland and without having become ~mited on a progr~m . 

Conferences , resolutions, delegations, colls for action, ~d debates 
are; ?'Orth nothing, if behind them there is an correct evalu::,. ion of the facts 
and no sincere demand for action - r. ction based on the faets. The vcr·1.ge J .... ,. 
hus no time to study the situation, mid to 3.rrive r..t th~ proper conclusions . 
His demand is c simple one - that something be done. AnJ if he is told tr.a t 
the calling of a conference, or mo.rching in a p~rode , or the sir,ning of~ 
petition me3.Ils action, he joins it. This is reminiscent of thu time r:hen the 
infD.ntilt:! pc.rn.lysis epidemic was raging in New York. Th~ rumo:r spread t!1=-t if 
the child ,ore~ little b ~ •ith several camptor btlls in it ~round its neck, 
it would be protected acainst the disc~se. And mony intellieent but hystcric~l 
md dE-.:voted parents rushed to th drug store to get crunphor. Ninety pc:rcent 
of everything that is being propozed and disGussed in conn~ction Nith Poland 
to-dey has cxn.ctly tl e sruno practictl value in the si tuc:· tion in Pol.and n s 
camphor had for po.rt.lysis. 

Our politic1l action until now hl4z be~n limited to r~solu ions, 
delegations, and~ march . Can W8 expect somothin~ f om ~11 tbis? I don't 
think so . What is more, there ~r ..... some, ,,ho believe t h:l t ~olutions, 
t legations and marches in ,;hich cnly Jews p.~rt'cio::~te ~re harmful. Every 
time a purely Jewish demonst.ra.tion takes place, the J ws becone more and more 
isolated. Formerly, when ther,~ still existed t;'UCh 'l thin,.) ::1s "v!Orld 
c0nscience11 and world opinion, it somestimes helpe i r \IJe cried "wolf , mlf ! 11 

hen our ent.,mies attncked us . But "world conscience" is dead t:>-dey, d the 
more JeVIS cry "wolf~" the more the world thinks: the w~lf oust be olrigbt if 
he is devouring them everywhere . 

ThGre are only two kin is of political ce .. ~sure:s t I t we c,.m t'.1ke: 
either public joint action with non-J e,,s , or non-public poll tic3.l action -
tht. less public , the better. Public politic~l action Must be tied up n-ith thi::f1<·, 
movements which are opposed to n.nti-semitism. Pri~qrily this m~ans the lP.b0r 
noveraant, though in several countri~s other prorressive ele~ent· c2n be dr~.,n 
in. 

Soae time a.go , a delegD.tion of the J G-:dsh L'"\ hor C~ooi t~e ctlled 1'n 
0ur Secrctn.ry of State tog~ther with illial!l Gre~n, v:rb.o rcorcsented th 
Anerican F\Jderation of Labor officially . Ancl :lllre rocen tly o ... • milar step 
was taken .ith another even ElorQ i'~rportant person . ch further in tl~is 
direction we cannot ,o. We c.r.mni:t expect Atleric:¾ to r-ond ovbr r:in .1r to 
pr..)tect us. We cannot, under pre:sent conditlons, exp\3ct At;eric,~ to brc~•k 
off iplooatic rel~tions ?Tith Pol:md bec~use of the Je ~- Even if that were 
ut all p~ssible, e mifht be vpn s~u to it. 
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on~ sbould not, therefore, exnggercte the ~ffoctiveness of ~~s~ 
steps, nnd partic nrly one should not depend on professional politicic.ns, 
JE:J•, s and non-Jews alike, who for the sake of their own interests and for ,: 

little publicity, wlll defend .9.lld att~ck anything ~..nd eve~3thing in the worl . 

Above nll, wo ought not to l!lisl ~ad tt!e Jews in Polond with f :.>.lee ide-1s :. ·011t 

what we cnn do for th min the political field. 

Vlha . then c:.m w do for theu? I baliE;;ve we can do n ..,re-:' t deel. 

But her0, too, we should be honest and realistic. Ev ryone is ogreetl that 
th~ Polish Jews cannot solve their probleu by enigration. Bundists hr.iv?. 

beun suying this a long time, Md now even Zionists ndmit lt. In f [,lct, the 
m .. uaber of Jews in Poland did not show a decrE:c.~~ in the ye ~rs when imrlgra t i on 
into Plll\;:stine was unlinited. On the contr ry, Jewish popul.:ttion in Pol f'nd 
increased. We are not gleeful over this fa.ct. If m.:Jss eoigrution were 

possible, ,,e would support it yboleh,~urtedly. But i L is cleo.r even to the 
blind that tl is is ir.i ossible. Of course, ~fforts should be c uJe tt· t: ke 'Jut 

of Polnnd every single Jew we er~. One must always r~ecber, howev•:r th'lt 
hil~ this reduces the sl~e of the problcu sooe het, it dves not renJ.r it 

less difficult. Ancl if this is true , then it lc!L<ls o two importruit points 

in o. very vi ~l progrruJ: • 

Fir st, the Jews of Poland must be 
hunan rights. 

they c n fipht for their 

Second, the Jews of Pol~r'l must be supported. in their attecpts to rebuild 
thair econor:::ic status, so that tbay y be '.. .. blt. to enjoy the rif~hts they g~in_. _ 

Under the first point, comes the question of financial help for all 
Jewish groups that ~o constructive work, 0 s well ~s nor~l support for ell 

non-Jewish groups who fight against our eneoy - ~ti-seoitisn and F~.scisra. 

If Jewish life in Poland, 8.Jld here o.s r.ell, were c. little bettGr or~('luizoJ, 
the support cvuld similarly be more org9.Ilized and more direct. But since 

this is not the case, the Jewish Labor Committee is limiting itself I e:=.muhilf. 
to aicling such economic org~nizations as the Central Council 1f Trude 
Unions and various workers organizati ns in which aJ 1, or nlmos vll, 

poli tictl trends are represented. And those organiza tion~ in A□erict~ whic!. 

f;.l'\;! not c0oposed of labor groups should give their support t0 sloilor 
groups in Poland which aro also eng, gcd in positive political rction. 

But th~ aeconJ point in th~ pro~ram is the most important. The ex upl , 
of Soviet R1.issia. has proven that us long :t the Jewish 1:ia~s&s ure not 
skilled in trades, as lon.; as thc::y reinnn "luft'censchen" nnd 11Menachem en ,l s" 

then political ri~hts are only htlf the soluti.on. Even if .oliticnl cunditi..ms 

in Poland were to ic;prove , the najority of the Jer,s in J'olun<l would still 
remain ~ ithout econocic righ:t.s, if they failad to eco:::ie productive :is , rorker . 

The gruo.test effort must be maJe to increasB th€ numher of voca.tion['l schools 
for children, to sprea~ a network of trn 1e schools for ntlults, t? es ablish 
Qowerful pr~ducer and conswuer coo~rativcs, to teach ~Kriculture and dairy 
farCling, to increase th... ucti vity nnd ugefulness 0f the J e\-:ish mass~s 
in every way possible. 
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In order to carry out this program, a gre!lt d&al of money is required. 

And because :ill other matt~rs a.r~ of lesser importance to those two fundamcnt~r 

•i.l points, the question of money becomes the prim.il""IJ f uc tor in rel ticm 

t..o the Jewish problem in Poland. 

Every dollar spent in Poland for constructive work, n.ccorclinf! to a 
definite plo.n and with u 11efinite pur1ose, is vJorth ten resolutions and 

t,r.o conferences. 

There have been two kindr of fund r uisin~ activities in Jewish life -
one for Ptlestine which has been reeurded e.s LJll id&alistic cause; nn<l the 

other conJucted by the Joint Distribution Committee for Eastern Europe 

under tte heading of philtu1thropy. To-"3.£iy, due to the fe.ct thnt epproximately 

two hundreri Jews were killed in pogr,1ms in tho last few years, to say 

n0thin~ of t he fe¼ thousand wh~ were wounded, we have 0nce more learned th,t 

the rnisine of r ... hu~e fund is the reo.lly important, truly irleolistic 

measurL- to t:lko. 

Th~ Jews of Poland will surely o.pprecir.tt ~ 11 that we ,till do for thern, 

but the rcatest, most useful und ~nduring nit. v.1e con give them is to hel p 

them bocome citi~ens, politicilly nnd economiceily, t<.> help them v:in t he 
right to live, ::ind the rlght, to work. 

The J e•Rish Ls.bor Committee has therefore refused to participntc in 

any activity that· does not tE!ke into consiC.er11tlon the fundamimtals of the 

issue antl which attempts to 1:et by ~ti t.h the L•ld ineffectual remedy - the bne 

of camphor. 

That is why the Jt:.wish Labor Committee is supportinF the. Joint 

Distribution Committee ant the ORT and the Vayzet in Galicia; that i s ?iby 

the Jewish Lal-ur Cowmi ttee is sendini: money to the professional coci(-1tlea 

and workers orcanizati.ons; that is why it is doin~ everything possi ble to 

gi v0 spiritual and moral encouraeement to all f.lnti-fascist grouns in Polat1l~ 

and thut is also why the Jev;ish Labor Committee is not enthus iastic ubout 

more conferences, more demonstrations nntl more lclegotions. 
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DG.tH J . .. I~ ~8 
Eus is , Florida 

Jul., 2, l . 7 

Rabti b a rl . P1lver , 

1-e ':e nle . . .._L5th s eet , 
C..1.. vel 1no , Ll io . 

T P...,r S r: 

I am ob..1..iaea to se fro.11 m. col..1.e~tio1. of - ,' :..1.onian 
anti•uiti-s s~,er~l terrd cot a ccn~s ich r nu four 
i che- long and in a oerfec conO.!. tion, .. : ,. • __ c.,1 ~r,. of t h 
ver - prea. f~st interest to stuo.ent:s of anc ~11 n • s or· an t e 
• 'ble . ~11ey r founu o.t ·rr of -h C lu.ee.~ , tl tir h l ace 
of Ar T' a' ~" , i 1 e r ins ,, f a e ) l P " 11 her t 1 e. er . 
bu " pr so that f 1 ur en r~tions 1i tuil he 

~nrylP . rhe: ear A fine insc i tion of ~n. ljn~ in 
cuneifor, .. cri:-.r ctPrs from Li ·i-t -Isht -,. , . eminent F, .,1lon-
ian kine- of 2Cf O • C., just Pf OT P of .. : r A

0 

a . 'Ih~ 
ins r i ,tion mei1 io1 s sever· l of itiPs of th..., ook 
of GPnesis , t· ~ e ·:isti:.nc f • n:Lch h 11 d , a. d • i~ 

roha. 1: the )~st j ilu. t ,. tio ~e c P<t of th~ i jnf! 
and t P. c-' vi l.:zc..i ion f the exact a. 11 r ah .. m. 

To o m i1t r std I a rff 0 rjn the ~or .. 
lPSS t_ a_ onP.- hi rd of heir .... c L aJ v ;a..lue , r .. t .: c; , f 

lfl . f' ea.cb . o· l a )Ol. carP for o.1E? of '1P f or :our 
If so I sho1Jlu le .. sea to seua oue or 1 .or of r1~1 

r onl, 
:. brG. r: ? 
tc OU 

n s

0 P , 1th t transl a~ion , ~Ad of cour~e t e· : ~ te ~-
tUT"ned shou.ld . ou no .. • ~h to ke.. • en . I o j t ~ VPl· u r-
an ee tuer to l, t. e enuine o. cient Be.:.1 . .Lonj o ii:,-ir als 
abou • 4.CA C ye1::1r~ ol. a 10 r ... 0 1, r - ,rovuct~o11s . 

FieJ..d 
E ea 

er s inc , r .L, : o, 1r , 

&.r:-/-~-
Dir r-c tor of the hecent ab, loni ar. 
tioL fron thP Univ rsit: of Chicigo 



Rabbi Abba Silver 
Cleveland 
Ohio 

De4r Dr. Silveri 

IRVING W. SCHWAB 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

HOLLAND BU• LO ING 

SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 

July 3, 1937 

For ma rv years, thro h numerous people, I i1ave 
heard one of your lectures na.rtic arly prai~ed. Te last 
time the complimentary remarks came from Rabbi Iola of 
Oklahoma, Hho snoke at our local State Teachers College 

• ·1e on the Jewisn Chautauqua. tour. The title, as I recall, 
is 11 What Amer· ca eans o Me' . 

I would be most grat efu.l if you would instruct 
your secretary to SPnd me a copy of t he address and I shall 
expect, of course, to pay ior the lecture and ostage. 

Than1 ·ng you, I 

SincPrely yours, 

IWS . s \ ___ w. 
IRV! G ~~,.~ 7AB 
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HONOR ROLL 
FOi THU[ 
CONHCUTIV[ 

Connecticut General 
Life Insurance Company 

Hartford, Conn. 
YEAH 

1934-1936 
Jul 7, 1937 

ROY L . PIXLER. GENERAL AGENT FIFTH AVENUE ARCADE BUILDING 
SUITE 305 

LI FE HEAL TH 
ACCIDENT AND 
GROUP INSURANCE 

r. bba H. S lver 
fueelin , . . a . 

ear ." r. Silver: 

You ~· 11 find enclosed you 
Po icy to . 1 7833, together wi h he 
1n amoun of 717 . 00. 

HUN T INGTON, W . VA. 

Ful Pad Life 
ompany 1 s chec 

e have anu ecia ed his oppor uni y of serving 
you and may I hope tha 1 you h e ny u ure needs for 
Life Insurance, cc de ad eal. nsurance, or nnul­
ties, that we may have the op or un · y of furnishing 
yo~ i h such in or at o as you desire. 

1th ind oe sonal rega ds, beg o 

r. ru y you,... s , 

p : .. 
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WHAT OTHERS SAY OF 
OUR WORK: 

WILLIAM A. HlLLPOT, 
Radio Department. 
Lord & Thoma.a: 

"Your recording is very clear 
and in every way very satis­
factory. I might go even as 
far as to say that it is one of 
the best I have heard since I 
have been here in this oflice." 

e 

A. J. SYLVESTER, Secretary 
to RT. HON. DAVID LLOYD 
GEORGE. London, England: 

"l am pleased to be able to 
tell you that Mr. Lloyd George 
thought the result of your re­
cording of his St. David's Day 
speech was excellent." 

• 
Dr. EmTLEY F. MATHER, 

HClffard Univenity: 

"The records are very satis­
factory and constitute a valu­
able memento of the radio 
conversations which I held 
with certain of the distin­
guished guests at the Harvard 
Tercentenary Celebration." 

e 

EMILY OVEBMAN, Sec'y to 
Hon. ROBEBT W. BINGHAM: 

" . . . the record turned out 
very well indeed, and the Am­
bassador was pleased with 
it." 

e 

COUNTESS CRISTINA 
MARCONI. Yacht .. Elettra": 

"I have duly received the four 
12" aluminum records of my 
address, and hasten to thank 
you fer having drawn my at­
tention to the possibility of 
having such records, which 1 
find excellent in every re­
spect." 
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• 
WHAT OTHERS SAY OF 

OUR WORK: 

WILLIAM E. DEMPSTER. 
Promotion Director. T h e 
New York Herald Tribune: 

"The recording you did for us 
at our recent Fifth Annual 
Forum on Current Problems, 
is flawless in every way; we 
are exceedingly pleased with 
the service and the result." 

• 
MAX BABINOFF, lmpre1ario: 
"I want you to know how de­
lighted I am with the results 
obtained at your Studio. All 
the recordings I made during 
the past six months on both 
aluminum and the acetate 
process have been as nearly 
perfect as one could hope to 
obtain." 

• 
The Very Bev. Msgr. FLOYD 

L BEGIN. Secretary. 7th 
National Eucharistic Con­
greu: 

"In answer to vour letter of 
November 4, may I compli­
ment you on the excellent re­
production of the Eucharistic 
Congress events on your rec­
ords." 

• 
LEONARD LEWIS. Radio Edi­

tor, Th• Printer'■ Ink Publi­
cationa: 

"I wish to recommend your 
organization for the excellent 
series of six recordings you 
made for us on our radio se­
ries 'Understanding Advertis­
ing.' " 

• 
THE MUNICIPALITY or THE 

CITY OF LUGANO. Lugano. 
Switzerland: 

"We were quite satisfied with 
the excellent quality of your 
records." 

• 
HON. JAMES W. GERARD. 

Former Ambaa■ador to Ger­
many: 

" . . . your records are most 
satisfactory. I advise all per­
sons who speak on the radio 
to have records made by you 
for their protection, as there is 
often a dispute as to exactly 
what was said.'' 

dl!ll ... 204 • 
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B19 11 CABLE=N LABAULE 8 130P 
LC THE TEMPLE 

( ANSEL RD & EAST 105 ST):CLEVELANDOH 10= 

FORNEXT TWO WEEKS HERMITAGE HOTEL LABAULE= 
SILVER. 

Telephone Your Telegrams to 1ostal ultgrapb 

This It• full retc T clqr•, C..bl•• o, 
t.dlotr• unlas odi-isc lndiutcd 11, 
1111111 In the chcd: or ln the tddrm. 
OL DAY LETTER 

NL NIGHT LETTER 

NM NIGHT-MESSAGE 

u::o DEl'ERR6D C-'\._E 

NLT ,_GHT CAlll.E LETTER 

RADIOGRAM 
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I t•;GJ_ T ... BETH EL 

DETR IT 

Raobi bba Hillel ~ilver 
The' emnle 
Cleveland , h10 

dear '-' olleague : 

July 9 , 1937 

I find m,self in a fairly embarrassin0 uosition 
t 11is morninr~. Following the tragic report of the British 

oynl Commission , I l ooked over my files t 1is morni~ to 
re - read the carbon oopy of a letter that was under the 
impression I had sent to vou late last month, but r y files 
disclosed no suc.b. communiccttion . Is it pos ible that .1 
did not answer :;our letter askin me to sign the appeal of 
the United Palestine ppeal? May it be hat my cony of the 
letter w· s misplaced by my secret· ry iho happens to be out 
of the city? In the event th t id ot Nrite you as I 
intended , may I pre ently sta e wh t as in my mind . I 
~ould unhesitati l, authorize ~ou to sign m name to the 
appeal if ou could ohan e one wo d,- namely whP.re you s y : 
"tl1 e one hone that sus tai r s the e:tc . " I would like the 
word "one" chan d to read ' essentialrr or "chief " or some 
word of si mila ue· nin • Incidentally , in the li ·ht of 
what ha transpired this WP-~k even the .ciost ardent sponsor 
of the ionist cause cannot be optimistic eno h to sav 
that Palesti1e offers the one hope for the Te ;s today : 
But just because of the renort of the Royal Commission I 
do believe that whatever may be our attitude towar ds 
nati. onalism we o ht to unite iu our determination to keep 
the gates of Palestine open to as many of the Je1ish people 
as may possiuly rebuild t heir lives th re . 

Vey sin rely yours , 

C /k, d,_..,,_,,,,,~ 
L/ 
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THE INTER-UNIVERSITY JEWISH FEDERATION 
OF GREAT BRITAIN & IRELAND. 

BIRMINGHAM, CAMBRIDGE, EDINBURGH, GLASGOW. LEEDS. LIVERPOOL. 

LONDON. MANCHESTER. OXFORD, SHEFFIELD. WALES. 

H oN. PIU: 10 NT, H . OAGUT, M .A. 

H ON. EDUCATION 5ECR£TARIE 1 

0. RAFILOVITC H . 

. D. T Ml<IN, LL.19 

2 , Cum erl&nd 

CH"lfllMAN , B . CHERRICK, B . A 

ven e, 

HON S cClt TARY , 

N . A, IS RKOFF, 

TRINITY HA LL 

CAM■RIOG . 

HON, FOR IGN CRETAfllY I • vero ol • 
G. 0, M . BLOK, B A . 

H O N . TREASURE" t 

. M . NATHAN 

, lv 16 

De ab i iv r, 

I eke i op r \\ni y of rri t • n ec se 

I e ro~ the ress h er e resent · n g nd . 

T h not 11 in ther ith he his or. r t.ha 

con empore .i.n l • f of he ~arican Je • sh 

t"!Ommuni.ty, I h ve rd 1 t • s frien s, i cludin 

a i apheel H. ne ( e re e Uni n C l la e , 

concernin e or he l ion smon 
Jni var sit men. n eover I ri n s yi nP' 
that ou o, or id a one tie, e y prominent par 
in the or of the Foundation. I a anxious t know 
so a hin of th wor o that Foundation, as e 1 es or 

Jewish life enerelly in the erican un·ver it es. I 
ould l'ke to have this 'nformetion, partly form o 

gratification, snd artly uecause it might of use tome in 
my on ork in this F deration. 

P rhaps some opportunity of meeting you 
might occu,... I hope to ~et to London wi. thin the next month, 

but I don't know whether you will ue availeble hhen. I 

presume that you will be attending the Zionisj Congress, end 
in that connection I might say that the Chairman of this 
Federation will be in Zurich during Congress time. or 
course, I cannot make arrangement for him, and I mention 
this faot in a purely personal capacity; but I think it 
very likely that h wo, le me the op ort,1nlt t a 
chat th n t,h sub~ eo m ntioned. 

How ver y u mi~ht b , od enou~h t let 
m kno your arran ment, 
London in time to ~eet y u. 

~ hat I can try nd ~ t to 

I mi~ht b sbl to obtain the 
C r 

t 
soond l"'ce ith y nrs lf or 

vu may pt m touch, 

Y ur 

be Hillel ilver. 

ho lrl thi prov i possible 
nfor. etio e ire hrou h 

• h any ot e a1thori 

I ' • 

• 
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lfr, William~. t.,ameron, 
pFord .ctor co., 
Dearborn , ichigan. 

Dear • • ~ameron: 

COPY 

July ~2, 193'7. 

our etatemEEt (eee enclosure} "I want to speak now of 
the misuse of t.he public press" has intrigued me. 

t id some people do who were in ch rge of the former 
"Dearborn Independent ''? Do you realize that the people behind th&t 
and similar publications have done 1 reparaole harm to mankind? 

Perhaps you are not aware of their mischievou influence in 'ermany. 
If all the buildin of tnose owners and publishers were m e of gold, 
and all the w 1n owe in their ouildin w r me.de of 1amonds, and if 

they owned all the money in the worl it would not avail them anything 
when posterity will imrk them with the stain of ain. 

, 

Perhaps there ie time to undo some of the deeds which posterity 
wil l call crlm a. 

incerely yours, 

enc. ~:p,I /;.•l/r,1/41 



DR. EMIL AMBERG 

662 MACCABEES BUILDING 

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 

~ { 
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THE EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY 

OF THE UNITED STATES 

HOME OFFICE NEW YORK,N.Y. 

THOMAS I . l'"ARKINSON . l'"Rl:5101!:NT 

HERMAN MOSS, C. L. U. 
GENERAL AGENT 

900 UNION TRUST BUILDING 

CLEVELANO, OHIO 

abbi lver, 
T P. .·emple, 

05th an el Road, 
Cleveland, Ohio. 

ear l er: 

r am • n r-ec i 
~r1 et r 0 arc. l 

31 .9~ f or which I~ 

OU h~- t . is ~ one 

i h k ndP.s r 0 arc, 
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CLEVELAND, OHIO, 

J l 23. 33 • 
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amounts 
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TER_ I AL TOWER BO DHOLDERS CO 1 I ITTEE 

WALTER I.. Dl -~JJ.\:-.f, Clr11irma11 
LE\\'1 S K. WALKER 
PERRY J. REYNOLDS, Secretary 

Fir t i\fortga L a hold Bond i u d on Th 
Tt•rn1inal Tow r Building h , Th Cl land 

Terminal Building ompan - a ub­
idiary of an , ring n Corporation 

1604 Penob cot Building 
D lroil Michigan 

To TIIE HOLDER OF 6% Fm T f onTGAGE LEA EHOLD Bo ns 
OF TnE CLEVEL 1 D TER fl L B ILDI G co IPA YO THE 

TER n L TO\VER BUILDL G, DATED DEcE)lBER 1, 1926: 

. rrLLF.R. TII-\".\N, HORWITZ 
l>c ROCJI E , Co,rnul 

.July 27, 1937 

Thi ommitt ha b n or ,anized during th pa t month for th purpo f pro" iding an ~ ulhorizrcl 
lie n d ag n f r th r pr ntation of the right and inter t f th owner of I land T rrminal 
Buildina ompan b nd , and parti ularly for th . purp <' of r<>pr nting th bondh Id r in nnc lion 
with th pr po ed r -adju tment of the Terminal T ~ er Building Bond . o memb r of th ommiUr 
ha ever been connected with the Debtor or uh idiar Debtor or with an Inv tment Bani-.ing l i irm \-.- hich 
di tribut d the e curiti . 

Thi~ committR ha dul filr d it p tition with the ~Ti lliE?an Puhli • Tru. t ommis.-ion f r a f rmal 
lie n • under th Publi Tru t l. 

Th<' ,nchigan Public Tru t ommi ,ion wa. crcatC'd b an act of t11 \lichigan L<'ai-..laturc during Lh 
year 1933 for the purp e of pr vidin" propn ontrol and up rvi i n ov r bondhol<l r ·' ommittN' • and 
to provid a m dium for th<' prot clion of thr int r , t • of honclhoJ<l r •. It'" • th r<' for clr: irahlc• that thi 
b ndh ld r ·' committ b organiz<•d in t.hi . tat . B ndh ldcr ar ili ri•h a.· ·ur d of the prolc- tion afford cl 
t them b thi omm1 ·10n. 

Th own r of th bond of Lbi · i uc ar atler<'<l tbrou hout cv ral tat •. The a eragr holding of 
th bondhold r i I than 2,000.00. Th indi idual bondhold r ha ' no mr n • of a ting in oop ration 
with the other bondhold r cept thr ugh a committc er atrd for that purpo e and th on) pra tical· 
m thod f m Ling thi ituation i the or0 nization of uch a commitlc-c. 

The acti it of thi committe , is d ·ign d Lo a · i t the b ndhol<l r • and Lo r<'pr .:cnt thr m, and i 
n t lirniled to tb r ·idcnt of an parli ular tat , hut i • for th purp . of pr viding a C<'ntraliz<>d aa n 
t peak on b half f bondbold r a oiding th, ne • it of bundhol<lPr ' attempting to fmanc th ·ir m n 
inve tigation or a ting ith ut a ,. · tanc . 

Ina mu h a the h aring on th Plan pr p rd b Th<' land T rminal Building ... ompan , ha~ 
alread brrn rt for . u~u t 6, 1 37 at Ir eland, and th ri 0 ht. of bondhol<l rs will br on ·idrr d at thi 
hearing, th Public Tru t ~ommi , i n ha p rmitled the ncling of thi • I tl r to bondhold r , p ndin th 
h arina on the appli ation f r a formal li n . Th hearing on lb p tition for formal li n ·e has 1,e n • t 
for ugust 12, 193-. 

Thi mrnitt alr ad • r pr n b ndh Id r Ol nin bond of a total foe alu of appro imat ly 
200,0 .00. 

Th omrniUee ha~ I ct d a · it un I T . ~Jill r, B an Horwitz and D Roch attorne 
at law of 2379 ati nal B nk Building, DPtroit. _ Ii hie1an Th c mmitte un. 1 ha c thor uahl r and 
car full in e tiaat d and crutinized th r or anization pr din with rrt r nc t thi ' i • u of b nd 
no p ndin in th ~nited tate Di tri ourt at l v land Ohi and th plan of r r anization which 
ha r ntly be n ubmitted t bondb ld 

\; ar ad i d that th r or anization proc wn w r ori inall in titut d b r th d btor and uh-
• diar d btor c rporation , namel th an rin n Corporation and th 1 land T rminal Building 
ompan , b th filin f a luntar p tition in th nit d tate Di trict urt at l v land Ohio, 



undC>r the• pro i ·i n f C' tic n 77B of the Bankruptc. t praying for a r orn-anization f th _alf~ir of 
thf' cl btor and ub.·idiar. debt >r corporation ·. Thi reorganization n ·arily include a reor amzat1 n r 
r adju ·tm nt of thr bond i .·u of the T rminal T wer prop rty of, hich ·ou own a part. 

ub quf'nLI thf' d btor and ub idiar • dt hlor orporation f rmulal d and propo d a plan of r oraani­
zation. Thi. plan ha. br<'n fit cl with th ourt and nor about Jun 8, 19 - , th p cial \Ia t r dfr ctcd 
the dt•btor corporation lo <'nd a prinl<·d up· of th plan of r rganizati n t acb of th knm n b ndholder • 

Th<' dl'htor nrporation r<'que ·tl'd the df'po it of ·our bond with th Irv land Tru t mpan at 
1 vf'land, hie t on-<'th r "ilh , our on · nt and approval of th propo • d plan. 

The 'p" jal \la:t<·r 11a • •t a bParin r f r the con id<'rati n f th<> Plan fr organization at l 0 o'clock 
. 1\l. on Friday, \.urru ·t 6th, 193 .... al Ir· eland Ohio. \t that bearing, th - Ia tcr ha, indical d Lhat hf' 

will con ·id<'r and d terminr among otlwr thing. the fairnr f th Plan l all cla :e of r di tors. in luding 
bondhold r ·, and it f<'asibilit •. Ile al.-o indi ·at<'d that he , ould con ·id r at that hraring an • hangr r 
m clification. in th Pl n of r organization which min-ht b pr po d on behalf of the bondholdrr. or other 
inter t d partie:. 

Th Plan tat s that in 1932 b ndholdPr • a!ITcrd to a rcadju tment plan whi h in ub tan c on rtf"d 
th b nd int "Incom Bond ." ro di lribution ha· b n mad t o bondholder incr that <lat . 

In ur opini n, th plan now pr po ·ed for a 17ain r adju tin, th holding · of bondhold r' i not in th ·ir 
b t int r L • f r the foll wing amon a th r re on -: 

1. ·oder the prop cd plan, bondholder are required to ·urr ndcr their fir't mortga"' 1Pa -
hold b nd and ac ept in x hangc thrrefor non- otin pr frrr d to k not ccur d b a dire t 
lien up n th com pan a · -
2. l oder the prop cl plan, nl • the hold r. of bond on the Terminal Tow r Building are 
r quil' d to rrlra. r all of thrir ritrht ' in th<' I c•land T rminal • Buildin ompan ·'s remairun17 

a et and any <'M"" - ' n t arning: r alizcd th r<'from. Th' bondh,,l<l r would rrcf'ivr JJrcfc•rred 
to k on the Terminal Tuwr r Buildin rr onl ·, and 1l inlerr t s in th followin n- and olhr r propC'rlic' 

would h ·urrend r d: 
1. Th I eland llol<'I 
2. lliglx>c- DrparlmPnt t re Builclin(l' 
3. Th R publi BuiJdin 
1. ThC' E hang Building 
5. The Gararr and lidland Building 

3. The pr"f rred ·tock which ·ou ar to re i ha no oting pow"r c-x rpt a r quired by law. 
It ba th ri rrht only lo ·elect c,n -Lhird of th m<'mber ' of th Board of Dir t r . The Plan pr -
vid<' for th i '. uan of 500 : bar • of n > par mmon -t k of LhE> La lc>d valu • of. 1.00 ca h "'hi h 
will b i ·ucd and hPld b thf' r or anized I vrland T rminal Building ~ mpany. Thi: m an~ 
that the 1 veland T rminals Buildin ompan through th ir ontrol of th voting ommon 
·t k an PIP t lh majorit of Lhc m mb r" of thr Board of Dir L r of the Trrminal Tm-Y r 

ompan . . B ndholder · throun-h th ir prrferr d to k, will ha only a minoril~ oice in the 
mana emrn t and controJ of the prop<'rli . 

From tl1c ab e, th ommitL 'C' h \i t' that l11e bondholder' will r ogniz that i 1 d ··rab1 that 
th b re r ·c•nt d and th<'. i w <' ·prr • d. Thi · can nl • h ucc • full d n h on rted acti n n 
th part l f th larg t p ibl numb r of bnndhold r . lf ou , n onJ c ne b nd, it i till imp rati e 
that ) ou take.· a tiun in ordtr that all b ndholclcr • ma a .t. in uni n for th ir mutual pr t ti n. 

It i qually important that an alt rnati <' p lan be formulat d in du ur~e and ·ubmitt d to th 
uurt on b half of bondhold<'r. . ' u h a plan mu ·l. of our · , gi e rasonablr con ·ideralion to th right 
f the debtor orporation. It is imp rati ho, " <'r, that Lh<' bondho]der int re t and ri ht b ,aj _ 

00uardPd. B£-fore a plan of r organizati n an b propo:-rd and ubmiltcd, the part prop ·'ng •uch plan 
mu ' L repre nt at I a t 25 1 f th ou Landin bond . . It i th r for mo ·t de irabl that thi ommitte 
r pr nt th larg ·t po ·ible numbrr of bondholdrr in order that th may ha th auth rit t prop 
a plan. 

\V w· h to mak it l ar, how r, that h f r th ommit will ot f ran , plan fr organization, 
th plan mu t fir t b ubmitt d to all b ndhold r . 



We are nclo ing h r with a Pro f of laim and uthorizalion to the c mmitte f r y ur ~i•1naturC' . 
We are not a kin° for the depo it of ·our b nd . \V arc n l a king f r an irr ocabl authoril or p w r 
to the committ e. Th enclo ed Proof of laim and uthorizalion may b r k d b ou at an tirnC'. 
You are not a k d to obli ate your lf individually f r an • f or p n • • f th ommilt r it oun. r l. 
Th ir c mp n ation ill h allowed and appro ed by th nit d tale our to b paid out f th tru:l 
e tate a a " hol . 

W ar advi d that many bondhold r would be d ir u f gi 'm" th ir Pro f of laim to a m­
mittee but belie e that th cannot do o b cau e th have previou I , giv n thi , authoril • lo othrr . 
If you wi h thi committ e to repr nt ·ou, you an r ok all pre i u aulhorit gi n l an • other 
party or partie by igning and r turning th nclo d Proof of laim and Powrr f ttorne •. 

If there are an que tion which ari e in nne Li n, ilh Lhi mall er, or if u d ire furlh r information, 
the ecretary of Lhe ommiLtee will gladly advi y u in re pon e lo ·our inquirie . If ·ou d ·ir further 
information a lo the tatu or authorizali n of lhi ommill e, 'Ou may obtain il b wrilin" l the Ii hi"an 
Public Tru L Commi ion, .,.nion uardian Building, D lroil , 1i hi ran. 

This letter ha been ubmitted to the ~ 1ichi0an Public Tru l ommi ~ion al Detroit and i forwarded 
lo you with their permi ion. 

If ou obje lo exchanging ·our fir t morl 0 ag lea ehold bond f r pr ferred l ck and wi h our 
objection oiced b this committee at Lhe hearing on th propo ed r organization plan b t r Lh p ial 
fa ler, in Cle eland, Ohio on U"U l 6Lh, lhe Proof of laim and Power of llorn mu l b in it · hands 

on ugu t 5th 193 . 

incerel ·our , 

TER 1I r L TO ER BO ... DHOLDER 

LTE R L. D Li"R :\I hairman 
LEWI K. ,v LKER 

PERRY J. R y _. ·oLD , ecrelary 

0 11\UTTEE 

P. . The Proof of laim and Pow r of t rn nclo di lh nl ffe lived umen , hi h the m­
mittee can u e. I i th ref r imp rative if ·ou ,vi h the a • lane f lhi ommitt e thal ou a t upon 
thi matter immediatel . The Proof f Jaim and Power of ttorney musl be signed in two place and mu t 
be signed by the olary in two place . lake ure that the ... • tar Publi alla he ' bi ' • I th r lo in both 
p lace . Enclo ed i an addre ed n elope for your con enienc . 
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MORR IS w . GRAFF. RABBI 

Dear Dr .. ilver, 

U:entple ]srarI 
BROADWAY AT SEVENTH 

PADUCAH . KY. 

July 29 1937 

M . SIMON , PRESIO NT 

J . J . GRUENEBAUM , SECRETARY 

Your very friendl interest in 
me an my pro ress in the habbinate has al ays been 
a source of great encouragement and inspiration to 
me. Because of this I am writin to inform you that 
I haver i ned from pulpit effective September 
first. After seven years in a Je- ish connnunity hich 
has consistently dwindled in size and opportunity, I 
realized that there is no f ture in Paducah. There 
is a saying to the effect:• To rest content ith 
results achieved is the first sign of oing backward." 
Such a thing as possible in the restricted area of 
a small town and before it happene to me I felt it 
best to leave. 

y decision as further hastened 
by the acute financial con ition of the congregation 
made all the more difficult b the January flood. So 
seriously handicapped are they b the lack of funds 
that the members have deci ed for at least a ye r to 
revert to a biw ekly arran ement with the College. 

For the present we are staying 
with Ruth's folks in incinnati. e pl n to remain 
here until something orth hile m teri~lizes. Until 
that time comes I plan to pursue raduate ork at 
HUC. Naturally I am anxious to secure a desirable 
openin as soon as possible. To ard thi end I know 
that I can depend on your continued support . 

of ue, I am, 

918 arion Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 

ith fondest regards from both 

Sincerely, 
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LaTER I MIU£R \ \ 
PRESIU 

DR. PHILIP A . JACOBS 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

PHILLIP L . STEINBCRG 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

MRS . BENJAMIN LEVIN E 
SECRETARY 

JAY M . H ALLE 
TREASURER 

The Jewish Social Service Bureau 
507 HURON-SIXTH B UILDING 

CLEVELAND 

July 29, 193? 

Miss Bessie Klein 
The .Ansel oad Temple 
Ansel oad and East 105 Street 
Clevel and, Ohio 

Dear iss Klein 

Enclosed is the letter f r om 'r. 
1602 Carroll Street, Br ooklyn, 
y our request . 

Phi l i p Segel, of 
ew i ork, a s per 

Yours very truly 

~Tl :BRW 
Enc. 

THE JE ISH SUC UL SERVICE BU.ttE.A.U 

, ( c. ( I :Le,_ J 

( iss) Ethel . utis 
DEF.A.RT J T OF S CI.AL SERVICE 

VIO L ET KITTNER 
EXECUTIVE D I RECTOR 

E M EL IE L EVIN 
ASST. EXEC\/TlVE DIRECTOII 

TELEPHONE MAIN 2.320 



Tn~ Pot>t 'L\R Boox Ctl·B., L'to. 
(Fr clr-rir .\tl un,, \f. \ Thoma,; Langdon 

Se/eclio11 Co111111it!n : 
Lr.-Cot . . ·01ntA1' G THWAITL, 

C. D.l.:'.., :\I. V .O.,.-\I.C. 

APT. A:-:Tno. •y LUDOVlcr. 

TRC\'OR BLAKr:,10RL, ESQ. 

DrRn.: \\' ,t..:tR· mTn, ESQ. 

ot1.1:,;!:o-.: 0wn:, "E Q. 

P11tro11s. 
TuE '.\fosT Ho:-:. Tn c '.\£.\.Remo. ·c ·s OF HE.1.DFORT. 

Tn ih. Ho . . \'1scoc:-1T H. LIFA.\., 
K.G., P.C., G.C.S.I., G.C.I.E. 

TnE RT. Ho:s. V,scoc:-:T BuRv. 

Tim RT. Ho.·. \"1scm·. T HrRFFORn, J.P., D.L. 

Tur RT. Ho~. LoRu LtoYo OF' DoLOBRAN, 
P.C., G ..•. l., t..C.l. ., D.S.O. 

THE RT. Ho". LORD Lun:scTo.·, 
G.C.11.G., G.C.I.E., D.L. 

THE RT. Ho:s. LORD Twcr:Ds" •m, P.C., G.C.:\£.G. 

TRE RT. Ho:s. Tur: E .,RL \\'1NTCRTON, P.C., 11.P. 

Tm: RT. Hos. LORD lLtFFE. 

LORD Cott;M CRrCHTO!-i•Sn:ART, :\1.P. 

L.un '.\fot:xT TE:IIPLE. 

AD~IRAL SIR R1 cu.\Ro WEBB, h:.C.'.\I.G., .D. 

R1·AR•Ao,11R.,L S1R '.\lt•nu.., \' F. ·n TFR, <.:.D.. :\LP. 

BR1c.-GcN. 1R HENR\' P, ,E CROrT, 
BT., .\1.G., :\LP. 

• IR HARRY BRITT.\!·, R .B. ., C.\U..,,, LL.I . 

m FREDE.RICK Kc:-:vo:-. , G.B.E., KC.B. 

IR F.R-.:Ec;T J. P. Bc:x-.:, Br., C.B.F 

· uc T \\\'Fr ·rr \\'i::-. ·tFY Litt Bt,. 

Tm; RT. Ho·. I.. S .. \'lt:R\', P. ·, ~J.P. 

:'luJOR Tm:: RT. Ho:s. Jon" \\'Aucn H1u.s 
P.C., :\LP. ' 

]om: E. CRow1>1:R, EsQ., :\l.P. 

:\L\JOR I. YuT ··IlNow~, D.F .. 

, ·1c -.\ll,IIR\L E .. \ . T .. YLoR, 
C.:\1.G , C.Y.O., :\LP. 

HAmLTo.· K£RR, ESQ., :.LP. 

AIR \'1cc-\L,RSRAL J . E. Ihto,,,1-1, 
D . . 0., 0.B.E. 

REAR•.\DMIRAL T. P.H. Be ,~nsu, 
C.D., D.L., :,LP. 

JR C. )I. BARCL.\V•HAR\'CY, :\I.P. 

LT.•Co:.1. Pu R Ac.·Lw, R.X., '.\I.P. 

S1 R Rb.Cl~ ALI.) VORM.\:S• :II 1111, :\LP. 

.. LtNNOx-Do, o, LsQ., :\LP. 

LT.-Cot. T. C. :.looiu:, C.B.C., :\l.P. 

CHARLES TAYLOR, ESQ., :\J.P. 

RICHARD K. LAW, ESQ., :\I.P. 

BRic.-GEITT:RAL R. J. KB.'TlsH, 
C.M.G., D.S.O. 

HERBERT WRAGG, E CJ., ~l.P. 
GORDON C TOUCR£, C Q., M.P. 

Tuz HoN. W.W. ASTOR, ::\I.P. 

MEMBERSHIP EXCEEDS 16,000 

LJ l1,I 7_) 

~ :~~ --~~ ~~ 
:/tl ~ !?au,; £ndon. w:,,_ 

~k-.• ~~~ "t:JJ. 

July, 1937. 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

We know you will be interested to receive 
details of the "Right" Book Club, which has 
just been inaugurated . 

As you will see from the enclosed 
prospectus, the Club has been formed to provide 
the Public with authoritative books on the 
leading political and social questions of our 
times. They will be books which present a sane, 
sound, and constitutional political veiwpoint 
and, most important, they will be books which 
will be certain to appeal to all who have the 
interests of the nation genuinely at heart. 

An arrangement with the various publishing 
houses enables the Club to supply its members 
with special "Right" Book Club editions of 
these books, bound in durable, light-blue cloth, 
for ONLY 2/6, although the actual price to the 
general public is 7/6, 10/6, or 12/6. 

We feel sure that you will agree that a 
venture such as this is worthy of your support 
and we look forward to receiving your enrolment 
in due course. 

Yours faithfully, 
The "Right" Book Club. 
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

THE CLEVELAND TERMINALS BUILDING COMPANY 

The Cleveland Trust Company, Depositary. 
Corporate Trust Department. 
916 Euclid Avenue, 
Cleveland, Ohio. 

Gentlemen: 

August 5th, 193 7. 

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of your notice that a def a ult exists under the terms 
of the Indenture dated June 1, 1932 between The Cleveland Terminals Building Company and Holders of 
Its First Mortgage Leasehold (Terminal Tower) Sinking Fund Six Per Cent Cold Bonds dated December 1, 
1926. 

The undersigned 1s the owner and holder of the following bonds and/ or certificates of deposit 
for such bonds: 

Bond or Certificate Numbers Principal Amount 

The undersigned hereby requests and authorizes you to detach from the inclosed bonds or from 
bonds represented by the inclosed certificates, the new coupons and to re-attach the old interest coupons 
to said bonds. Remittance is inclosed at the rate of fifty cents (50c) for each bond so to be affected. 

Upon completion mail the bonds or new certificates of deposit for such bonds to the undersigned. 
unless otherwise noted under "Special Mailing Instructions." 

SPECIAL MAILING INSTRUCTIONS 
(f o be filled in only if special mailing is desired.) 

Bonds or certificates should be mailed to 
(Name) ________________ _ 

(Plea.e l)'pe or print) 

(Address) ______________ _ 
(Pl- type°' print) 

Signature __________________ _ 

NOTE: When signing this letter u attorney, administrator, tru,tee, guardian or in other repretentative capacity, plea~ give lull 
title as such and evidence of your authority to act in 1uch capacity. 

If the bonds are to be returned imunJ mail, the coat of ,ucb insurance at 6ve cent. (Sc) per $ lOOO. o( bond• mu•t be added, 
otherwise the bonds will be returned by ordinary registered mail, 



To the Holders of First Mortgage Leasehold 

(Terminal Tower) Sinking Fund Six Per Cent 

Stamped Gold Bonds of The Cleveland Terminals 

Building Company dated Decemder 1, 1926 
and/ or Certificates of Deposit for such Bonds: 

August 5th, 1937 

The Cleveland Trust Company as Depositary under the Indenture dated June 1, 
1932 between The Cleveland Terminals Building Company and Holders of the 

above described bonds has declared a default to exist under said Indenture in that 

The Cleveland Terminals Building Company has not paid to the Depositary its net 

earnings for the two six months periods ending August 31, 1936 and February 28, 
1937. 

Holders of the above described bonds and/ or Holders of certificates of deposit for 

such bonds now have the right to present their bonds and/ or certificates of deposit 

to the Depositary for the purpose of having the new coupons detached from the 

bonds and the old coupons re-attached. 

Bondholders who desire to exchange the new coupons for the old coupons should 

fill in, sign and mail the inclosed transmittal letter together with their bonds and/ or 

certificates of deposit for such bonds to The Cleveland Trust Company, Corporate 

Trust Department, 916 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio. 

A remittance in the amount of fifty cents (50c) for each bond to cover cost of 

registered mail, Government surcharge, and Depositary's expenses and services 

must accompany the letter of transmittal. 

THE CLEVELAND TRUST COMPANY, Depositary 

R. A. Malm, 

Vice President. 



FOLLANSBEE BROTHERS COMPANY 

MILLe, 
l'OLLA ....... . waeT VUIQINIA 

TOltOl'fTO, OHIO. 

STEEL SHEETS - TIN PLATE - TERNE PLATE 

PITTSBURGH, PA. 
o•"•"'•L o,.,c,c•• • 

THlltD Al'fD Ll■•IITV AV•l'fU•■• 

,-1TTe■UIIOH . ,-a,,tN■YLVANIA 

Vir0 ini . Silver, 
10311 Lbke Shore BlYd., 
Cleve lam• Ohio. 

Dear Madam: 

Ol'Jl'ICE OP' 

C. LESTER HORN 
UONANIZATIQN WAKAGlll 

P'OII 
FOLUHSl!l 11101'H!IS COMPANY 
IN IIIONANIIATIOH UHDOI SIC. 77.a, 

1M Tta D&ffftlCT COUR1' 01' Tift UklffO SfATD 
POii TICK WUffllN 018TltlCT OP' PENNSYLVANIA 

August 7, 1937. 

Herewith enclosed are Subscription Warrants evidencing your rights, 
as a stockholder of record August 3, 1937, to subscribe to your proportionate 
share of the New Fifteen-Year 5% First Mortgage Sinking Fund Convertible Bonds 
and the New Common Stock of Follansbee Steel Corporation (the Reorganized 
Company) as provided in the Plan of Reorganization of Follansbee Brothers 
Company, as confirmed by the Court on July 20, 1937. There are also enclosed 
herewith the "Letter of Transmittal" forms approved by the Court for use in 
exercising your rights. 

If you wish to subscribe to either the bonds or stock (or both, or 
any part thereof) covered by the enclosed Warrants. the appropriate "Letter 
of Transmittal" should be carafully filled out and signed. It should be de­
livered or mailed (registered) together with the appropriate Subscription 
Warrant and remittance to the Corporata Trust Department, Guaranty Trust 
Company of New York, 140 Broadway, New York, N. Y. The instructions on the 
reverse of both the Letter and Warrant should be carefully complied with. 

If you wish any additional information concerning the exercise of 
your Subscription Rights, it may be secured either from the undereigned, or 
from the Corporate Trust Department of the Guaranty Trust Company. I shall 
also be glad to answer any specific questions you may wish to ask concerning 
the Reorganization, 

CLHsL 
Encls. 

Very truly yours, 

O.LESTER HORN 
Reorganization Manager 



LEAVE BLANK 

Sched. 

Ent. Ledg. 

Req. 

Dely. Prep. 

Date Received 

LETTER OF TRAN SM ITT AL 
(To accompany Subscription Warrants for new Common Stock of Follansbee Steel 

Corporation, when exercised) 

AM-5465 
FOLLANSBEE TEEL CORPORATIO , 
Care of Guaranty Tru t Company of ew York, gent, 
·orp rate Tru ·t Department, 

14-0 Broadway, 
.. T w York, . Y. 

entlemen: 
Atta hcd hereto are Subscription Warrant for new Common 

orporation, a Ii. tcd below: 

r Vir gintJL.. • Silver, 7 

10311 L~ke Shore lvd •• 
level.id , Ohio 

ugust , 1937 . 

tock ($10. par value) of Follan b tccl 

NOTE: IF THE NAME AND ADDRESS AS 
STENCJLED HEREON ARE NOT CORRECT, 
tCINDL Y NOTE ANY CHANGES NECESSARY. 

L J 

\Varrant lumber : 

repre enting ·ubscriptions for a total of .... . .......... . han·"' of said ·tock. tog thcr ,1,ith c rtifi cl l'heck or 
hank draft. payable in :Kew rk fund , drawn to t lw nrder c. f c..;uarant) Tru. t ·u11,pany of .. ·cw York, 
.\gent in the am l!nt of .......... , being payment at the rate of 17. for each sbarc. 

'nle. • instructed otherwi ·c in the pace belo, , kindly i. sue a Full-Paid .'uh ription Receipt for an 
quivalent number of hare registered in the name of the tockh 1 ler a tenciled above. 

(The space below i to be filled in O LY if a Receipt 
i to be regi tcred in a name other than that of the tock­
holder a tenciled above and/or in the event more than one 
Receipt is desired.) 

_ ~ an1e .......................................... . 

,\ddre s ........... . ... . .. . . .. ................. . 

hare Dcnom. Receipt TO . 

Deliver Full-Paid Subscription Receipt to ....... ........ . ....... .. . .. ............ . . ......... ... . 

Address 
(This address to be used only for delivering ubscription Receipt) 

0 By fail 0 gain t Receipt 

Signature of Stockholder or Agent ........................................................ . 

(If signature i illegible, print or typewrite name here) 

Addre s ...... .......... .. . .. ...... . . ... .. . . ...... . ........ . 

(PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS LETTER.) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

If the Full-Paid Subscription Receipt is to be issued in the ame name as that 
appearing upon the face c,f the Fuli Shar(., . ub ·cription \\arrant · ·urr ndered, 
the form of a ignmcnt on the hack of the _·uh.cription \\'arranls nc d not be 
filled in or executed and tran fer ta:· stamps will not be required but the form of 
subscription on the back of each such Subscription \Varranl 11 T be filled in and 
executed. 

If the Full-Paid ubscription Receipt i to be i ued in a name other than that 
appearing upon the face oi the 1 'ull 'hare.:. • ulrcription \ \ arrant . urrcndered, 
the ianalurc of the reyistcrcd hold ·r uf aid .'ubscription \\arranls must app ar 
on the form of a ·s1<Ynmc11. and mu.:t he witnc s"d and guaranteed hy a bank (other 
than a ·a\'in r • hank) or tru t compan) hadng a . • ·w \ or+ 'ity offa: or corr -
spondcnt, r l>y a Jirm hm·in(T munbcr hip jn the 1cw York lo ·k Exchange or 
in the . 1e\ York ·urh E.·changc ~ccuritic Clearing Cori ration. In case of 
su h a..,signm nt thl!re mu t Le affixed to th ' Full ~hare ul> cription \\Tarrants 
Federal stock transier taY stamps at the rate of ~~ cents ior each "'100. par value, 
ur fr .. 1ction thereof, of the shares called for thereby or funds mu t be provided 
for the purchase thereof. (The par value of the Common tock is $10. per share.) 
In addition, the form of subscription on the back of each such ub cription War­
rant MUST be filled in and executed. 

\ here a subscription is made based upon Fractional Share Subscription ar­
rants, the fonn of subscription on the reverse side of at least one of such Fractional 
Share Subscription Warrants must be filled in and executed. 

No subscriptions for a fraction of a share of stock will be accepted. 

\ Vhen a signments or ubscription are exccut d by an att me) . xecutor, 
admini trator. tru tee, guardian, or any other ti<luciary, or by an officer of a 
corporation, the person executing the same must give hi full title in uch 
capacity, an<l proper c, i<lcnce of authority to act in uch capacity, jf not on file 
with Guaranty Trust ompany of .1. w York, mu t be forwarded with the 
Warrants. 

Subscription Warrants will become void and the privilege of subscrip­
tion will terminate, unless Subscription Warrants and payment in full are 
received by Guaranty Trust Company of New York, Agent, Corporate 
Trust Department, 140 Broadway, New York, New York, at or before 3 :00 
P. M., Eastern Daylight Saving Time, August 30, 1937. 

The rights evidenced by the ub cription \\arrant · are granted pur uant to 
the Plan of Reorganization, a amended and mocli'i ·d. of l·ollan ·bee Brother Com­
pany, confirmed by the Order made July 20, 1937, by the United States District 

ourt for the 'Ne tern istrict of l ennsylvania, in the proceeding therein pending 
entitled "In the Matter of Follansbee Brothers Company, a Corporation, Debtor­
Proceeding for Reorganization under Section 77B of the Bankruptcy Act, o. 
18787." In the event that an appeal hall be taken from said Order, and such appeal 
shall not be dismissed and aid Order affirmed on appeal within ninety days after 
Augu t 30, 1937, the expiration date of the ubscription \,\Tarrants, then all sub, 
scriptions shall be cancelled and the amounts paid on account of the subscription 
prices shall be forthwith repaid, but without any interest thereon. The rights evi­
denced by the Subscription arrants are further subject to the consummation of 
said Plan of Reorganization, as amended and modified. 

(7507) 



LEAVE BLANK 

Sched. 

Ent. Ledg. 

Dely. Prep. 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 
(To accompany Preferred or Common Stockholders' Subscription Warrants for new 

Bonds of Follansbee Steel Corporation, when exercised) 

Date Received 

AM-5465 
FoLL\NSBEE STEE.L ConP01u.·110N, 
Care of Guaranty Tru ·t ompany of ~cw York, Agent, 
140 Broadway, 

ew York, N. Y. 
Gentlemen: 

ttachcd hereto is/are Subscription\ 'arrant(s) for new Fifteen-Year sro First l\Iortgag\; Sinking Fund 
onvcrtiblc Bond of For.LA. SBEE STEEL CORPORATIO. , numbered as follows: 

r 

L 

Virgin '--'H• Silver, 
10311 L~ke ore Blvd., 
vlevelund , Ohio . 

7 

..J 

NOTE: IF THE NAME AND ADDRESS AS 
STENCILED HEREON ARE NOT CORRECT, 
KINDLY OT.E ANY CHA GES NECESSARY . 

referred Stockholders' Subscription \Varrant(s) No(s) ................................... - ..... • • • 
Total Principal Amount of new Bonds 
represented by Preferred Stockholders' 
Subscription Warrant(s) surrendered ~ 
herewith: 

·····••t••'···••+• .. •··•· • .. •• ... • .. •••••• .............................................................................. . 

ommou Stockholders' ub cription \Varrant(s) o(s) ........................................... . 
Total Principal Amount of new Bonds 
represented by Common Stockholders' 
Subscription Warrant(s) surrendered $ 
herewith: 

............................................................................................................................................. ~. 

tog ther with certified rheck or bank draft, payable in rcw York funds drawn to the order o[ Guaranty 
Tru t Company of Jew York, gent, in the amount of $ ........ ...... for the initial payment of $500 on 
account of th ub cription price of each new 1,0 0 Bond sub cribed for. The :,uo ·cription price is par and 
accrued intere t (less any interest credited on the initial payment of $~00 as explained on the reverse id 
hereof), and the balance of said subscription price will be payable within fifteen (15) day after the mailing 
of a notice calling for such payment, addressed to the undersigned subscriber at the address given below. 

In the event that bondholderst unsecured creditors and stockholders of Follan bee Brothers Company 
subscribe for more than $4,000,000 principal amount of new Bonds, the sub criptions ma<le by holders <;f old 
bonds and unsecured claims will be allotted in full and the remaining new Bond will be allotted first to 
subscriptions by preferred stockholders and thereafter to subscriptions by common tockholders. In the 
event of an oversub cription as afore aid, said allottments , ·ill be made and a notice a to new Bonds 
allotted. together \\'ith check for initial payment of $500 on each new $1.000 Dnnd . ub crihed for and not 
allotted (but without any interest thereon), will be mailed to the under ignecl subscriber at the address given 
below on or before September 4, 1937. 

Please acknowledge receipt and mail notice alling for balance of sub cription price to the tm<lersigned 
subscriber at the address given below. 

Signature of Sub criber .......... .... .......................................... . ......... . 

. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... •· ................. ,.. ............. "' . . .. . . ... ·• . .. . 
(If the above signature is not clearly legible, priat or typewrite name here) 

ddrc s ................................. ................. ..... . 

(IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ CAREFULLY THE INSTRUCTIONS 
ON THE REVERSE OF THIS LETTER) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

'l he sulrcril>cr should write legibly the number ( ) of the ~ubscription 
\\'arrant(. s) surren<l •rc<l in tile space providc<l on the reverse hereof. lt the 
subscription is c,."{:crc1sc<l hy the IJarty who ·c name appear upon the face of the 
Sub cnption \\'arrant, the a ·s1gnmcnt form Ir u. 2 on the l,ac.k o[ the Sub:,cription 
\\'arrant need not be iillc<l in, lmt subscription form o. 1 must be filled in and 
executed. 

If the Subscription \ • arrant ( s) is/arc exercised by someone other than 
the party who e name app ars upon the face of the Sub cription \\'arrant, the 
signature of the r gi~ tercd holder on the assignment form r r o. 2 mu t be wit­
nessed by omcune and guaranteed by a bank ( other than a aving bank) or tru t 
company having an office or corre pondl·nt in ~ T cw York City, or l>y a firm ha ing 
member hip in the 1.,. ew York 'tock Exchange or the ew York ~urb Exchange 
'ccuritics ·1caring Corporation. In addition, suuscription form .,. o. 1 must be 

filk<l in by the per on xcrcising the ubscription privil ge and executed. 

\\ hen assignmLnb aud/01 ulrcriptions arc executed by an attorney, execu­
tor, administrator, uarclian or oth· r liduuary, or by an uHiccr of a corporation, 
the person executing the same mu t give his full title in such capacity and 
proper evidence of authority to act in such capacity if not on file with Gauara11ty 
frust Company of 1 w York, \gent, mu t be furnished to effect the transfer 
and/or subscription. 

Subscription and payment of the initial $500 on each $1,000 Bond 
s bscribed for must be received at or before 3 o'clock P . M. Eastern Day­
iight Saving Time on August 30, 1937. 

The subscription price is par and accrued intere t and the balance of uch 
subscription price will be payable within fiiteen ( 15) days after the mailing of a 
notice calling for such payment, addre scd to the sub cribcr at the addres given 
on th face of thi letter, and if not so paid, the 500 paid on account of the ub­
s ription price of each new 1,0 0 Bond will be forfeited. In computing said 
balance f the subscription price of e ch new Bond ub_crib d for, the ub ·criber 
will bl credited with intcre ·t at the rate of S~o p r annum on hi initial paym 'nt 
of !;,SOO on the purcha c price of each Bond allott d n his ub.;cription from the 
tim t 'C same becomes available in . ~ ew York fund at the office ui Guaranty 
Trust ( ·0111p:111y oi cw Yori·, rporatc Tru t Dcix rtmcnl, 140 Broadway w 

ork, T _ Y., to the final date on which the balance of the ubscription price is 
permitt ,d to be paid. 

TL· rights evidenced by the Subscription \\'arrants are granted pursuant to 
the Plan of Reorganization, a amended and modified, of Follan bee Broth •rs 

ompany, confirmed by the Order made July 20, 1937, by the nited tatcs Di ·­
lrict Court for the \Ve tern Di. trict of Penn ylvania, in the proceeding therci11 
pending ntitled "In the ~fatter of Follansbee Brothers Company, a orporation, 
Debtor-Proceeding for Peorganization under . ection 77B of the Bankruptcy 
Act, o. 18787." In the event that an appeal hall be taken from aid rcler, and 
such appeal hall not be di missed and said Order affirmed on appeal within ninety 
day after August 30, 1937, the expiration date of the ubscription \Varrant then 
all sub. ription • hall be cancelled and the amounts paid on account of the sub­
scription price hall be forthwith repaid but without any intere t thereon. The 
rights evidenced by the Subscription , varrants are further subject to the con um­
mation of said Plan of Reorganization, as amended and modified. 

In the event that bondholders unsecured creditors and stockholder of Follan -
hec Brother Company sub cribc for more than 4,000,000 principal amount of 
nc, Bond ub criptions by holders of old bond and unsecured claim will be 
allotted in fu11, and the remaining new Bonds will be allotted first to subscrip­
tions by preferred stockholders and thereafter to ubscriptions by common 
stockholder in the manner prescribed by the above-mentioned Order made J uly 
20 1937, a copy of which may be examined at the office of Guaranty Tru t Com­
pany, Corporate Tru t Department 140 Broadway, ew York, . Y. In the 
eY nt f an over-ub cription a afor aid aid allotment will be made and a notice 
as to the new Bonds allotted, together with a check for the initial payment of 500 
on each new $1,000 Bond sub·cribed for and not allotted (but, ithout any intere t 
thereon) will he mailed to the sub criber at his address given on the face of this 
letter on or before September 4, 1937. 

(7511) 
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August I4, I9,11 . 

abbi Abba Hillel Silver 
I03II Lake Shore Baul. 
Cleveland, Ohio. 

Dear Sir: 

We are enclosing invitation and rogram 

of a coming nroduct1on of our group. We would ue 

deenly grateful if you could snare the time to 

see our ulay and if convenient that you might 

grant us your constructive criticism. 

e hope t o be able to offer this and 

other nlaya which we have in our renertoire at a 

modest rate of admission in halls seating from 

foyr hundred and unwards and on a share oasis 

that will yield a cer~ain profit to the associa­

tions accenting our services, without incurring 

their financial risk. 

The writer would welcome a personal 

interview at such time and lace as you may be 

-ple· eed to name. 

Sincerely 

Ewart .hitworth 
18!7 E. 8?tn St., 
Cleve.J.and, Ohio. 
GArfield 2444 



To Holders of First Mortgage Leasehold (Terminal Tower) 
Sinking Fund 6% Stamped Gold Bonds of 
The Cleveland Terminals Building Company 
Dated December 1, 1926 and/ or 
Deposit Receipts for such Bonds: 

August 14, 1937. 

Under date of August 5, 1937 we notified you of your right to return your stamped 
bonds, to have the income coupons detached therefrom, and to have the old fixed interest 
coupons re-attached upon payment of an amount to co er the cost of such proceeding. 

The Cleveland Terminals Building Company and The Cleveland Trust Company as 
Depositary under the Indenture dated June 1, 1932 have received a number of inquiries 
from bondholders and we hope that the following statement of facts will be helpful. 

It is provided in such indenture that The Cleveland Terminals Building Company shall 
deliver to the undersigned Depositary semi-annual audited statements showing the 
Company's net earnings from the trust estate for the preceding six months' period and 
that the Company is to pay to the Depositary its net earnings as disclosed in any such 
statement. Although the last two semi-annual statements showed net earnings from the 
trust estate in an aggregate amount sufficient to make a payment of some interest upon all 
outstanding Terminal Tower bonds and although we made demand upon the Company that 
it pay such amount to us for distribution to bondholders, the Company failed to make such 
payment, stating that, in view of the reorganization proceedings now pending in the 
Federal court in Cleveland, such net earnings were being egregated in separate bank 
accounts subject to the orders of the court. Ther u on the Depositary declared a default 
as provided in said indenture. 

The indenture provides that after uch declaration of default, all the terms, covenants, 
and provisions of the original mortgage which may have been modified by the provisions 
of said indentu1·e, shall again become enforceable in their original tenor and effect. 

We are informed that certain holders of bonds which were not deposited under the in­
denture are claiming a priority of lien over holders of deposited bonds and we are further 
informed that certain holders of deposited bonds believe that no bondholder is entitled to 
priority but that, even if there was such priority, then the withdrawal of such deposited 
bonds will put such withdrawn bonds upon a parity with non-deposited bonds. 

The Cleveland Trust Company is also acting as agent-depositary under the Plan of Re­
organization dated May 18, 1937 in the reorganization proceedings above referred to. If 
your bonds have been deposited under such Plan, you may now present your deposit receipt 
therefor, whereupon we will indorse your deposit receipt with the legend which we are 
stamping upon withdrawn bonds and we " ill return to you the deposit receipt so stamped. 

In view of the default declared under the indenture of June 1, 1932, no further duties 
or responsibilities rest upon the undersigned as Depositary under uch indenture, other 
than to re-attach the original coupons to your bonds, if so requested. The Cleveland Trust 
Company is continuing to act as agent-depositary under the Plan of Reorganization, to ac­
cept bonds for deposit thereunder, and to issue appropriate deposit receipts therefor. 

THE CLEVELAND TRUST COMPANY, Depositary, 

R. A. MALM, 

Vice President. 
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WHEELING STEEL CORPORATION 

ALBERT SNEDEKER 
SPECIAL REPRESENTAT IVE 

-1r• A. H. ilver, 
Cleveland, o. 

Dear 1r. Silver: 

GENERAL OFPIOES 

WHEELING,~STVmGINIA 
Aug. 21, 1937 

Re : 6," Preferred Stock 
r.'heeling Steel Corporation 

A letter of transmittal covering deposit o:f 
6 ., n <f' rred Stock of the Wheel Steel Corporation is en-
closed for your convenience - also a self-eddressed envelope. 

It is true we have ext nded the time for de­
positing under the Plan and fixed the 30th of September 1937 
as the time up to Which exahanges nny still be de, but as we 
are desirous of bavin all certificates in prior to the time 
fi :x:ed • a re wri ting t o a s cert a in about t he ex.a ot date ,ve rr:e.y ex­
pect your oertificot 4's to be sent to the ,'heeling Dollar Savings 

rust Compiny, this City, that the issuing of the new s 
may, not be delayed • 

. e note you have outstanding 26 shares . To 
date 87 t of all certificates have been deposited. 

Yours truly , 

VI.HEEL! f STEEL CORPORATION 

~~"?~~ 
SPECIAL EPR • •_ll'ATIVE 



WHEELING STEEL CORPORATION 

ALBERT SNEDEKER 
SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE 

GENERAL OFFIOES 

WHEELING,"7BSTVJR.GINIA 
Aug. 21, 1937 

iss Virginia H. Silver, 
%A. H. Sil var t 
10311 Lake Shore Blvd., 
Cleveland, o. 

Dear ilss Silver: 

Re : Preferred Stock ( 6,, ) 
Wheeling Steel Corporation 

A letter of transmitt 1 covering deposit 
of 6,Z Preferred Stock of the mieelin Steel Corporation is 
enclosed for your convenience - also a self-addressed en­
velope. 

It is true we have extended the time for 
depositing under the Plan and fixed the 30th of September 1937 
as the tim up to which exchanges nay still be IIBde, but as 
we are desirous of having all certificates in prior to the date 
fixed, are writing to ascertain about the exact tie we IIlly ex­
pect your certificates to be sent to the Wh.eeli Dollar Savings 
& Trust Comf8ny, this City, that the issuing ol' the new stock • 

e note you have outstanding 133 shares. To 
date 87,i of all certificates have been deposited. 

Yours truly, 

.. E.ING STm CORPORATION 

~,~ 
SPIDIAL REI'R3S ◄ ifTATIVE 



WHEELING STEEL CORPORATION 
OENKRAL OFPIOES 

WHEELING,"'\VBS TVIR.GINIA 
ALBERT SNEDEKER 

SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Alba Hillel Silver, 
,~ The Temple, 

• 105th St. & Ansel Rd., 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Aug. 21, 1937 

Re: 6% Preferred Stock 
'.7heeling Steel Corporation 

A letter of trans ·ttal covering deposit of 
6,o Preferred Stock of the Wheeling Steel Corpore tion is enclosed 
for your convenience - also a self-addressed envelope. 

It is true we have extended the time for de­
positing under the Plan and fixed the 30th ot Septeni>er 1937 as 
the time up to which exchanges my still be imde, but as we are 
desirous of having all certificates in prior to the time fixed, 
are writing to a soertain about the exact time we rrBy expeot your 
cer tificates to be sent to the Wheeling Dollar Savings & Trust 
Company, this City, that the issui ew stock rrs.y not be 
delayed. 

~e note you lave outstanding 1 share. 
87,~ of all certifi cates have been deposited. 

Yours truly, 

V1HEELIN STZEL CORPORATION 

~ · 
S?mIAL R _.. ID!S AT! V l!i 

o date 



ITWORTH PLAYERS 
,,,fl 

PRESENT AN ARRANGEMENT 

THE MERCHA,NT OF VE l 1CE' 
BY WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE 

- AT -

JULIA AUSTIN CRAWFORD MEMORIAL GARDEN 
EAS,T 1 16TH STREET JUST NORTH OF BUCKEY1E ROAD 

TWO BLOCK SOUTH OF SHAK R B 1ULEVARD 
- ON -

SATURDAY, AUGUST 21ST, AT 3:30 P. M 

Char ct r s they ap at : 
Antonio, the Merchant .. 
'B • nio. his, f ri~nd, 
Porl1 , 

eri - b r Lad 
hylock 

Lorenzo friend to Bat an 10. 

Je ic daughter to hyloc , 
The Du~e 

.. K rmil c ly 
Jo • en w i-

a - Cou n 

o I n 
w , hitwortb 

Bob Dearth 
I nc Do n 

or' n M-L od 

Tb - e • ••pre e I • oadway in Veni , a Room in 1ti• H u e al 001, 

p ge 

The ourt of Ju ice i Veni e and Portia I ardea. 

Mu ical e tin : 

Violin : 

Vr-1 
Flute 
CeH, 
T umpel., 

rencc Collon 

Ed ore., itz. 
amuel Kori 

... Rich rd M otylin li 
John Firak 

- Dr M uhew Jon 
Lesli Hoffman 

R ymond Rm l.d· 

Production Direct d by Virginia Payne Whitworlh 

There i o dmi ion ch r e, bu1 bnn1 your cu hio or folding hair-

1 n c- 1e of rain S lurda , 1he performanc,e will be 1iv,en 

Sunday Augu1t 22th at 3.30 P: M. 
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8ANKEl'IS : 

BARCLAYS BANK L TD. 

MURRAY ROSENBERG F.A.L.P.A. 
l'Oltlll ■IILY ■■TA8LIIHl!O IN LONDON AS 

AUCTIONEER, VALUER 

SURVEYOR & ESTATE AGENT 

eiaU~Ji»K.K"'11X 
JERUSALEM 

P. 0 . B 732 - TEL. 1617 

fULOW OF THE AUCTIONEERS AND UIDED PROPERTY AGENTS INSTITUTE. 

(OF GREAT BRITAIN) 

24th August , 1937 . 

Dear Rabbi Silver , 

rn:i:::i,o 
,,,:i ac',, ,0:::,3', 

Ct il ?:l D'lpl'J) 

, ipln ~ ,n, ,c,, w,.,, 
,·lJ"ln n lT1 n,:i 

1617 liD?tl 732 .i .n 

r t:Ll81tAP HIC ADORISS • 

MURRAY ROSENBERG 
J EIIUIALEM 

New Address: 
Aboulafia Building 

Zion ::quare 
Rooms 44-45 . 

I have r ad of your strenuous days and pro a l y nights 
at the Cong1"8ss , and whatever the result may be , e the Jewish 
People have to be very grateful indeed to Ra bi lisa and your­
s e lf amongst others w b o have s o ab 1-y f oug b t our a aus e • 

I have made enquiries at the {oshav Zekanim and fin that 
your Je ish lelfare Board have a uarently sent no money for two 
or three years nast , and all information as furnished ir our 
letter to the Fun of FebR ary 7th of this year . 

You will therefore I am sure not take it amis if I woulrl 
ask you to place bef re your Connnittea our dire necec- ities and 
endeavour to lat us have your valuable assistance . 

I would like to add a personal note , and it is this , that 
in sending your donation I oulrl appreciate it personally if you 
would state cl.Barly that tbe money so sent should be devoted 
abs o lutely and entir ely to the purchase of : 

1 . Bedsteads and bedding . 
2 . Linen and wearing app are 1 . 
3 . Cle ansing and whitewashing rooms . 

I am taking this opportunity of wis hing y our wife , yourself 
and family I.shonoh Tovoh Tikotavu Vetichotamu, anct with kindest 
regards and all good wishes , 

MR : RB . 

Rabbi Hillel ~ilver 

Believe me to :remain, 

Yours 

c/o The Jewi h V!elfare Fund 
C lava land , Ohio . 



To 

WHEELING S T E EL CORPORAri~ION 
GENEUAL OFFI J~~ 

W IIEELING '\VEST V I RGINIA 

H olders of Deposit Receipts issued under the Plan of Recapitalization 
and 

August 27, 1937. 

6% Preferred Stockholders w ho have not yet deposited, or agreed to depo it, their stock: 

More than 87% of the 6% Preferred Stock of the Corporation has now been deposited under the Plan of 
Recapitalization. Registration of the new $5 Cumulative Convertible Prior Preferred Stock and Common Stock 
which is issuable on exchanges under the Plan (at the rate of one share of such Prior Stock and one-half of a 
share of Common Stock for each share of 6% Preferred Stock surrendered) and on conversions of Prior tock 
so issued, has been completed and such shares have been approved for listing, on official notice of issuance, on the 

ew York Stock Exchange. 

Permanent engraved certificates for the new securities will be ready for delivery commencing Tuesday, 
August 31, 1937, to Deposit Receipt holders at the offices of the Depositaries, Kuhn, Loeb & Co. 52 William 
Street, New York, N. Y., and Wheeling Dollar Savings & Trust Co., Wheeling, West Virgirua. 

T o Holders of Deposit Receipts 

You are urged to present (if mailed, send by registered mail) ·our Depo it Receipts on August 31, 1937 
or as soon thereafter as possible, at the office of the Depositary which i ued your Receipts o that you may obtain 
the new 5 Cumulative Convertible Prior Preferred tock and mmon tock to which you are entitled. Per­
manent engraved stock certificate , registered in your name, will be ready for delivery co you at such office. 
Deposit Receipts need not be endorsed if the stock certificates are to b issued in the name in which the Deposit 
Receipts are registered. Transfers of Depo it Receipts will not be made after the close of business on ugust 
30, 1937. 

A dividend of 1.25 per share has been declared on the 5 Cumulative Convertible Prior Preferred Stock, 
payable on October 1, 1937, to stockholders of record on September 24, 1937. 

To Holders of 6 % Preferred Stock 

As stated in our letter to you dated August 10, 1937, exchanges of 6% Preferred Stock may be made 
until the close of business on September 29, 1937. As certificates for the new $5 Cumulative Convertible Prior 
Preferred Stock and Common Stock issuable on exchanges will be available commencing Tuesday August 31, 1937, 
Deposit Receipts will not be issued on or after that date. Accordingly, 6% Preferred Stockhold rs who desire to 
exchange their stock on or after August 31, 1937, should forward their tock for that purpose, endorsed "for 
conversion", to City Bank Farmers Tru t Company, 22 William Street, ew York, . Y., Transfer gent. 

A dividend of 1.50 per hare has been declared on the 6% Preferred Stock, payable on October 1, 1937, 
to stockholders of record on September 24 1937. If you do not exchange your stock for the new securitie before 
the book close for such dividend, you will be entitled to receive the dividend. However, if you should so e change 
on or after eptember 2 5, 19 3 7 and prior to the close of business on September 29, 19 3 7 ( the last day for ex­
change), you will be required to refund such dividend (pur uant to action of the Board of Director taken to 
effect an equitable adju tment of dividends, as authorized by the stockholders), but you will 1e ci e in lieu thereof 
the dividend of 1.2 5 per share on the 5 Cumulative Convertible Prior Preferred Stock issuable on the c change. 
For the convenience of 6% Preferred stockholders who do present th ir hares for e change during that period, 
however, o that an actual refund will not be necessary, arrangements will be made so that the dividend other­
wise payable on October 1, 1937, on the 6% Preferred Stock so urrendered will not be paid, and such stockholders 
will receive in lieu thereof, as above stated, the dividend of 1.25 per bar on the corresponding number of share 
of new 5 stock. 

Very truly yours, 

Alex. Glass, 
Chairman. 

W . W. Holloway, 
President. 



OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK 

TRUST DEPARTMENT 
11 ISROAD STREET 

.. bb~. -illel il ver 
10511 L· :e hoe Bo11-v.rd 

Clcvel nct , Ohio 

De: r Lad~.m: 

n ch CK in ·yment of 
bove n ed Com,any il o to 

amount of 2 0 iE t · 11 out t 

.. u u t 27 , l..?.i7 

·v.:denc on C 
on 7 

itr l toe~ of ~~e 
lw 7 7 ; n the 

to :>U e o ,.,s . 

If :} ou n ss ion • ill ~ ·ou 
le· C"e ent t h • te :..y be el i.mi-

nr t • froM our re . r hol in th . -; chec ' or 
~i ve no eco of n~vinu eivcd it, ~ill you 1€ se exr ute 
t 1.e en lose~ 1 t c,.. of indemni t)l • inc~ic· ted in the foo note 
t . e eon • n retu it to us . un recei t of th lett 
e O ut c., • e ill ~to_ ~y--n nt ~- in the ori in· l c1 
·nd .il to ou ~ lic·te ch ck . 

nclosu e 
845-lo 

Yours very rnly, 

~ 

.? ~✓,:' 
a . . eeler 

bSSist9nt Tu t Uf ic r 



I. F". F"RE:IBERGER 
V IC E PRE:~IOE N T 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 

August 27. 1937. 

Mr. H. A. Levy, Executive Secretary, 
Ansel Road Temple, 
Cleveland. Ohio. 

Dear Mr . Levy: 

Pursuant to your letter of August 261 I have 
arranged with our Safe Deposit Department to 
deliver to the home of Rabbi Silver the ailver 
that has been in storage here, and we would 
appreciate your seouring a oontinnation from 
him upon his retum. 

IFF:AP 

I . Ii' . Frei berger• 
Vice President. 



SAMUEL 8. TILLES 
ATT O RNEY ANO COUNSELLO R A T U,.W 

2014 GUARANTEE TITLE BUILDING 

C L E V E LAN D, OH I O 

Rabbi A.H. SilTer, 
c/o The Temple, 

CHERRY 0865 

East 105th & Ansel Road, 
CleTeland, Ohio. 

~ dear Rabbi SilTer: 

August 30th, 1937 

!be CleTeland Association for Criminal Jaatice 
are e:xpandi11g their operations and are raising a budget 
of not leee than $45,000.00 a year, for a period of two 
years. 

I have your aubacr1pt1on card and the associa­
tion is deairoaa of getting an additional subscription 
from yoa. The quota card has based yoar eab1criptlon at 
Twenty-fiTe Dollars (t2s.oo) per year. 

I thoaght becaaae of the holiday season and 
your recent return from Europe you are possibly too buay 
to be bothered by solicitors. 

I am therefore enclosing herewith a subscrip­
tion card. Will you kindly sign and return in the en­
closed aelt-addreaaed envelope. 

----Veey traly your 

Sl!'fAO 
enc; 

TILLES 



NQPS0617 

PREFERRED STOCKHOLDERS SUBSCRIPTION WARRANT 
(SUBJECT TO ~RIOR ALLOTMIINT IN EVENT 01' OVIDISUBSCIUPTION) 

FOR 
FIFTEEN-YEAR 5% FIRST MORTGAGE 
SINKING FUND CONVERTIBLE BONDS 

OF 

Right to ub crlbe for 
..... ,,.. ·11·· 11111 I l j 

S '"11"" I I ·•• ,.,,., , .. lilt lg I 

FOLLANSBEE STEEL CORPORATION 

Princlp I mount of 'ew 
Bond • being at the rate of 
one new $1.000 Bond for h 
10 har f old Pr f rr d 
Stock or fraction th r of held. 

iDIJts 
cn,rtttit.11 

tlJat 
[ Virginia H, Silver 

(A DELA WARE CORPORATION) 

J 
or a,ngna ia entitkd under the P/,an of Reorganization, a, amended and modified. of Follarubee Brothers ompany, 
Mrti.nafter referred lo, to aub.cribe, at any time at or before :J P.M .• Ea tem Davlighl aving Tim , ugu. t :JO, 
1937, for the abooe IIJJCci.fied principal amount of Fiftun-Year 5% F'rat Jlortgag 'inking Fund oncalible 
Bond.a of FoUarubu 'ttel Corporation. a Dcla1Dare corporation organiud for the purpo of carryi11g said Plan 
of Reorganization into eject., at the IUlncriplion price of par and accrued inter t, 11ubject to prior allotment fa 
eoent of ooeraubacri-ption and under and mbject to the other tcrrru and co1ulilions h rci11afler et f orlh. 

Such ,ub8Cription may be 1nade only by surrendering thia ub cription WarT'ant, with t rubmiptionform.on tlic r eh eof fill d. inf or the a~ a ifi-cd principal amount (or, at th option. of the hold r.for any 
/us r pn·ncipal amount which ia 1,000 or any mullipw tit rcofl and duly cuied by tlw T gi#lered hold r h reof or a igM, at the pri,~i-pal ojfice of Guaranly Triut ComJJang of York, orporate: Tru t D ·partment, 
140 Broadway, no York, . Y., the aut/wrued agenJ. of Folla1 be te l orporationfor r i ing 1ub n'piio,u (her inafur called 'the Agent"), and by making paymnu, on actJOunl of the ub ription pric of tho /Jond.Y 
1ub crib dfor, of the um of Fire Tlu,ulred Dollar ( 500) for ch J,()()() principal amount tbacribcdfor, to the Agent at aid office, in ca,h or in certified e Yorkfunda payable to lite order of lite 1geni. 

U LE UB RlPTlO DPAY IE 1' FIMJOO O TOFTHE B RIPTIO PRI EOPEA U J,OOOBO D B CRIBEDFORB OMADEATORJJEFORE J P .. \I. 
EA TERNDAYLIGHT A I GTIMEA G 'T ,1 ,TUI B RIPTIO WARR TJ ILLBE OM OLD DTHE B RIPTIO RIGHTEVIDE EDIIEREBJ' J ILLTWlJIJ ATE. 

THE RIGIJT EVIDEN ED BY THI B CIUPTIO WARR TI BJECT TO PRlORALWT IE T 1 TUE EVE T THAT THE B RIPTIO Bl BO ' DI/ LD/,;R. ,', ', '-
E RED REDITORS A D TOCKllOLDER EX EED ,()()(),OOOPRI IPALAMO TOF IDBO 'D . ltuucket1tnt,1ub1cripl.iorubybondhold.ersandunaccured crediJorsu:illjir t bea/lot1edinf11.ll 

(requiring a maximum of ,150,000 of Bonds in ecent off ull sub.reriptio,u bg aU bondholder, and u,uecured credium) and lk6 mn inirtg Bo UJi1/. tAereafter be a/J()/tedjir1tto aub1crfplion1 by Pr if err d lork/wldrrs a11d 
thereafter to sub cription1 by Common tockho/der , in the manner pr • din th Order onfirming aid Plan of Reorganization hercittafter rrferr to. In th event thal. ths Bonda 1ub cr-il>cdfor punuant lterrto .~hall 11ol 
be allotted in full, the initial fXZyment of 500 on each 1,000 Bond aub cribedfor and not allotted hall befortltwilh repaid to the 1ub criber, al h • addre, gi II at tlu lime of aub cription, but ilhout a11y int rr.,t th rcon . 

pon payrnenl of the balance of the sub cr-iptio11 pric of the Bonda ,uwcribedfor and allotted a, afore aid, th rnb crib therefor hall be c,edilcd with interut at the rate of 6% per anmm on th in 'tial payment 
of '500 on each 1,000 of Bonda ,o 11.Lbacribcd for and allotted from ths time the aamc became a aila.ble in cw York f unda at ,aid of the Agent up to the final date an which payment of th balance of aid sub-
acription price ia permit.Led to be paid. 

The balance of lite rub cript.ion price of Bonda aubscribed for and allot_tcd, namely 1500 on each 11,000 p,'inci:pal amount thereof -pl. accrued inlereat, if any, on aid Bonds from the date lltcr of lo the ji nal 
date on which payment therefor i, permitted to be made, Lu credit for ihs in.tere t allowed on the initial paym nt of 500 on each 1,000 Bond aub cribed for and all.oiled cu afor aid, 11hall be due a11d payable tl•itltin 
fift.een (15) days after the date of mailfog of a notice calling f or 11uch. pavmcnt to the aub.rcribcr, at hia addru, gi m at tl tim of ,ub criplion. uch pa/J111 ,u mu,t be made at ,aid o~ of the Ag 11t either in cash or iii 
certified cw York fund, payable to ths order of the Agent. Bond, mb cribtd J or, alloUed and paid for a, afor aid will ~ delir,ertd 'n t poraTJI or definitiee form, in the denomination of J ,000 each, a oon as 
practfoablc after the final date on hick paynmit of the balan~ of the ,ub cription price u permitud to be made. 

In the event of default in the paymenJ of the balance of tile sub cription price of tlu Boruu ,ubacribedfor and alloUed afore aid, hen du,, the l'Ub criptionf or said Bonda shall be cancelled and th 600 paid 011 account 
of the sub,cription pr-ice of each 1,000 principal amowl.l lhercof, tog flier tDUh. ony interut at:en,ed thereon, ,hall be forfeited a,ul shall be paw o r by the Ag Ill lo Polian1bee t el orporalion. Th •r after, th ub crib r 
making ~uch d.cjauft shall not have any intcrc tin, or any rigllls iti respect of, the Bo,id.l ,ub.,cribedforor the paid.on accou11t of the ubacription price of each 1,000 principal amount thereof, or any i11lere l accrued thereon. 

For a more oomplet statement of the lcrTM and conditio, gar rning th ezerciae of theaub cription righl ewdcnced hereby and a ducriplion of th rm, and promio,u of the Fifteen-Year 5 ¾ 1-'ir t JJ orlgag 'inking Fund 
onrertible Bond., of Folla,ubu teel OrJJOralion, rejercnce • /. reby-mad~ lo the Plan of ReorganWJJion of Follanibee Brolhera ompany, the a ndmcnu a,ul modification, of aid Plan, andtli Or s 011firn1i11g ai<ll'la11, 
am ndcdandmodified,andregulating th eurciaeofruba riplionright ,,nadeJuly and 9,1937,byth~ nited tatuD' lricl ourtfortl~IVc rn Di tri of Pen11 ylvaniainthcproc dingther inp ndi11g,eutillcd 

"In the if alter of Follansbee Brother, ComJJany, Debtor- Proceeding for Reorganizalion under 77D of llte Bankruptcy Act, o.1 7 7", copiea of all of which are on.file and may b examitt d ol aid offl.CC of tl Agent. 
In the ttcnt tha1 an ap]>Cal hall be taken from said Order of Julv fO, 1937, Confirming 1aid Plan of Reorganizalion. aa amended and 11lodificd. and such appeal ,hall not be diamu d and aid Order affirm don 

ap-pcal wuhin 90 days after Augu 0, 19 7, the expiration date of thu warrant, then ,aid ,ub criptionfor aid Bonda hall be ca lied and all amount, paid oti accou,1t of the mwcription pric thereof hall be forih­
wi.LJ r paid to the subscriber at his add.res gi11cn at the time of sub,cription, but without any int re. t tltcrcon. All sub cripiio1t.f are ,ubject to tM conaummation of ,aid Plan of Reorganization, a am ndcd and modified. 

Thu ub cription lVa"ant • tra if erabl.e and, if of a larger denominaJ.ion titan 1,000, ia div · ible into ub criptio,1 J arrant, of ,malkr dcnominatiom of 1,000 or muUiple, tJ ereof, at the tock 1'ransf c,­
Department of the Agent. 

Guaranty Tnat Company of cw York i,, for coml)C, ation, acting as Agent for Follana~c Steel Corporation to perform. certain mini,terial dutiu only. 
Tliia 1,bscription WarranJ. u usue.d subject, to the condition, and every holder hcrC-Of by acce]]lancc herC-Of agreu with l!fJer'V 1ub•equent /wider hereof and u,iJh FoUan bee tcel orporalion and the Ag nJ, that title 

hereto is tran iferablc, to I~ extent permitted by la , with tli ame ejf ecL as itt the case of a negotiable i1 trumenl by deli ry Mreof by any ]>CTIJO'l ·n po iotL of the ame (lww o r uclt po ,io,t may hac b en 
obtained), if endorsed in bla11k, or by dcliv ry hereof to a apccified -per on, if endorsed to 8uck per on; provided, holDCf)er, that Follanabce tecl Corporalioll and tltc Age,ll shall b e,u.il/ed to treat the regiatere.d holder (or, 
at their option, when duly endor,cd in blank, ti~ bearer) hetwf a, the ab olwe owner hereof for all purpo,u and ahaU not be affect by any notice to the conlrary. 

Daud: Auguat S, 1931. 



EXPLANATION AS TO FORMS 
1o. 1 is the form of subscription which is to Le filled in and executed by the holder who desires to 

subscribe for bonds. 
To. 2 is an assignment which is to be filled in and executed by the registered holder in the event he 

desires to dispose of the subscription right. 

o. 1 SUBSCRIPTION 

----------------1937 
To FoLLA 1 ~ BEE STEEL CORPORATION, 

Care of Guaranty Trust Company of Tew York, Agent, 
Corporate Trust Departmcn t, 

140 Broadway, ew York, . Y. 

The undersigned, pursuant to the terms set forth on the face hereof, hereby subscribes for the entire 
principal amount, or for only ______ (fill in $1,000 or a multiple thereoO principal amount, of 
the Fifteen-Year 5% First Mortgage Sinking Fund Convertible Bonds of Follansbee Steel Corporation called 
for by the within Subscription Warrant, and makes payment herewith of the sum of $500 on account of the 
subscription price of each $1,000 Bond subscribed for. 

(Signature) ___________________ _ 

{Ir above ,ianaturt i1 not legible print or typewrite namt hert) 

(Address) _______________ _ 

o. 2 ASSIGNMENT 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED ____________________ _ 

(Namt and addrru or tra1nftrtt mun bt printed or t ypcwritt: n) 

whose address is----------'----"------ -----'---------------

the within Subscription \ arrant and all rights thereunder. 

Datcd _____________ 193i 

(Signature) _______________ _ 
Witness: 

OTE: The signature to the above assignment must be guaranteed by a firm having member hip in the • ew York Stock Exchange 
or in the ·cw York urb Exchange Securities Clearing Corporation or by a hank (other than a savings bank) or trust 
company having an office or correspondent in the Borough of Manhattan, City and State of cw York. 

If the above subscription or the above assignment is executed by administrators, executors, trustees, guardians or attorneys, 
or by any one in a fiduciary capacity, proper evidence of authority so to act must accompany the subscription or assignment. 



NQ 0596 

FULL SHARE SUBSCRIPTION WARRANT 
FOR 

COMMON STOCK 
(St O PAR VALU~ 

OF 

Riltht to ubscribe for 
111 ~ ...... 

ui!..~d j SHARE(S) 

FOLLANSBEE STEEL CORPORATION 

of new Common Stock, belni 
at the rate of one shar of 
new Common tock for ch 
two bar of old Pr f rred 
Stock or each three bar of 
old Common Stock held. 

IDIJis 
C!ltrtilits 

tl}at 

Five (5)*** 

(A D&AWAU CORPORATION) 

Virginia H. Silver 
or auign8 u entitkd under tlte Plan of Reorganization a, ammdd and m.odifed 
of FoUa1&8bee Broilaer1 Company. hereinafter ref erred to, to 1ubscribc, at any time 
at or bef<Yn 3 P. .. E<Ulern Daylighl Sawing Time, .4.ug~ SO, 1937, for 

of the Common tock of th par oolUB of 10 per 8kare of F olla orporation. a Delaware corporation organiw for tM purpo1e of ctirrying 
evcnleeri Dollars (117.00) pcT share, u1ul.er and :rul,;ject to tl lerm and conditio,u hereinafter et forth. 

HA.RE(S) 
aid Plan of Reorganization. into tjfed, al the .rub criptio, price of 

uch ub criptiott.ma.y be made only by su"e,ulcring tm , ulncription I arranJ., wilh I.M ub8criptionfor,n on r . hereof filled in for the abo~ pecified mJ.mb r of aharu (or. at th option of the hol.der,fM any 
lesser full mwiber of $hares) and duly executed by the reg· red holdu hereof 0-1 a igll.8, at thR principal office of Guaranty TruM, 0:n pa,'TJ of • York, orporale Tru81. D Jl<lrlrlt~nl. 140 BroadWtly, York, . Y., the 
authorized agent of F0Ua1l8bc te l 0T'poratio1t for r i ing ub. riptioM (her inafter called the Ag nC), and by making payni nt inf11U of the aub criptio, price of evenuen Dollars ( 17.00) per «hare to th Agcn.t 
al aid office, iH cash OT in certified ew York funda payable la the ord r of tlie g n~ pon 1Ub8criptiqn and_ payment in full for the h4r ttb cribed for a8 o,foretKCid, the ,ub8criber ill receir a ,iegotiablc f11li-paid. 
ubscriplion rec ipt entitling the regut red holder tl reof or a iun. 11pon urr ,id th r if, to re ce a ccrliji.ca/.e or certijical for the hare of new ommon 'tock subscribed and paid jqr, if and u:hen • ued upon 

the oons'u.mmation of said Platt of Reorganization, ru amended and 11 odifi d. aid har when uttucd toiU be full-paid and non-a,s abl . 
LE B RIP1IONA DPAYJJE Tl FlLLOl' THE B 'RlPTIO PRJCEOFTHE HARE ll B CRIBEDFORH DY-

LIOHT I GTIMEA G 7' 0,1937,THI B,'C'RIP 10 W RRA 'TWJLLBE OMEVOIDA DTHE ' B RJPTJO RIOH7' IDE DllEREB JVILLT RMI ATE. 
For a more co111plete stat menl of th& t.erms and contlilions got rning th eztrcue of the 1Ub1cri:pti.on right ~ d hereby and-a. d iption of the Prtjtmed and omni.on tock.a of Foll<msbu l cl orpcmrtimi. 

including the duignalio1 , pr if erence, and righu ther of. aiul the qualif~iont, limitatiom or re tridion, thereof, ref, rcnc ii hereby made w th Plan of Reorgan.i:ation of Follan ~ Brothers ompany, the amend­
m,ml~ a11d modificatioru, of said Plan, and the Orders -<m!irmitt{J a 'd Plan, <U amended and modijid and regulating tit eurci e of ,ub,ycription righL • made July ro and 19. 19 7, by the 7niud ' talc, District 

ourt for tho We urn District, of Pennsylvania in tlw P,O< ding therein pending, en:tilld. "ln th M a.Uer of Follan,bu Brothers ompany. Debwr-Proettdings for R@rganizalion tmder 77B of th~ Bankruptcy Act, 
No.1 7 7", copies of all of which are onfil and ,nay be e amin d a aid office of tit Agent. 

ln tlw e,it that an appeal ahall be takcnfrmn saw >rcler of July 0, 1 7, on.firming aid Plan of Rcorgani1,4lion <U amemlcd and modified, and such appe,al ,hall ,wt be dumi.md and said rde-r affirmed 
on appeal within 90 days afwr August 0, 1937, tht up 'ration date of this Warrant, then said ubscriptio1 for aaid Common tock shall. be cancelled and. the amount paid on account of tlw 1ub8Cf'i-pt • r pri th r of 
shall be Jorthwith rep(l.id. to th re¢ tered holder or a 'gn o th f ull-JXl 'd sub ripti.on r ceipt., a0011e ref ,med to, upon aurrender thereof al wi.d, offic of tJw Agent, but witlund any i.utercst tlt8reon. All 1ub criptions ar 
1ubjcct to tit con.wmniation of ,aid Plan of Rcorganizati , <uJ amended and modified. 

Tliia ub cri:pl:um Warranti transferable and di ·!tiblc into u.bscriplion Warrant., of small.er denominations, including fractional ubscription Warrants, attli tack Tranefer Department of the Ag tli. 
Guaranty Trust. ompany of e York ii, for comprnsatum, acting as Agent for FoUan~bce teel (Jorpora/,ion to 'J)eTf orm certain 1ninut.crial dutiu only. 
This , ubscripti01 J arrant is i.uued subject to th rondilion, and c erg lwlder hereof by a.ccC'J)lance hereof agrees with et1erg subst:9uent lwkkr hereof and will,, FoUanabeo teel orporation and the Agent. that 

titl her to • tran rferable, to the ment permitted by law, ,th the aamc 'ff ct a in the. case of a negotiable instrument by deliv ry hereof by a,iy per on 'n po non of th am (luno110 vcr uch po11 e.t io may ha 
betn obtained). 1f endor ed ·n blank. or by dclifJtry hereof to a specified person, 1J end.or cd to uck per80n; prOflided, however. t)u.a Follansbu teel orporation and the AgtsnJ shall be e1uiJl.ed to treat the rtg-ister d holder 
(or, at their option, when duly endorsed in blank, the bear rJ lumrof as the absolute oto1ter hereof for all purpoau and alwU not be affected by any notice to lite contrary. 

Dated: A.ugu.,t S, 1987. 
FOLLANSBEE STEEL CORPORATION, 

By 

Vice-Preaideo.t. 



EXPLANA TIO AS TO FORMS 

ro. 1 is the form of subscription which is to be filled in and executed by the holder who desires to subscribe 
for Common Stock. 

o. 2 is an assignment which is to be filled in and executed by the registered holder in the event he d sires 
to dispo e of the subscription right. 

o. 1 SUBSCRIPTION 

-----------------1937 
To FOLLA BEE STEEL CORPORATIO , 

Care of Guaranty Trust Company of ew York, Agent, 
Corporate Trust Department, 

140 Broadway, Tew York, J. Y. 

The undersigned, pursuant to the terms set forth on the face hereof, hereby subscribes for the entire number 

of share~, or for onJy _ _______ ----3hares (fill in for a lesser number if desired) of the Common tock 
of Follansbee Steel Corporation caJled for by the within Subscription \ arrant, and makes payment herewith 
in full of the subscription price of Seventeen Dollars ($17 .00) per share. 

(Signature) _________________ _ 

(H above ,ign:iture i, not legible print or typel\·rite name here) 

(Addre s)-----------------

. o. 2 ASSIG MENT 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED------------- --------

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ________ ..;.;__ _ _,___ -=-----=--_.;;:....;__ ________ _ 

{Name and addreH of transferee ma1t be printed or typewrittt n) 

whose addr ss is----- - --- -~'--'-------"----...:;__--'---"-------- ------

the within ubscription \\ arrant and all rights thereunder. 

Dated- - - ---------1937 

(Signature) _____________ _ 
\Vitness: 

. OTE: The signature to the above assignment must be guaranteed by a firm having membership in the ew York tock Exchange 
or in the ew York urb Exchange Securities !earing Corporation or by a bank (other than a savings bank) or trust 
company having an office or correspondent in the Borough of Manhattan, City and State of cw York. 

If the above subscription or the above assignment is executed by administrator , executors, trustees, guardians or attorneys, 
or by any one in a fiduciary capacity, proper evidence of authority so to act must accompany the subscription or assignment. 



NQ1653 
FULL SHARE SUBSCRIPTION WARRANT 

FOR 

COMMON STOCK 
($10 PAR VALUE) 

OF 

Rlalht o ubscribe for 

FOLLANSBEE STEEL CORPORATION 

_..~....-......,~=-cSHARE() 
of new Common Stock, being 
at the rate of one hare of 
new Common Stock f r ach 
two shares of old Pref err d 
Stock or each three bar of 
old Common Stock held. 

m4w 
C!ltrtifies 

t4at 

Sixteen (16)***** 

(A Da.AWAR& CORPORATION) 

Abba Hiliel Silver 
OT auigm i, entitled undn the Plan of &organuatwn a., amended and modified 
of Follan,bte B-rothet Com.pan11, heroinoft,tr referred to, to 11tbacribe, at any time 
at"' before :JP .M., Eanern Da11ligM Saving Ti~. Augu.,C • 19:17, for 

of the Common tock of the 'JJ<lT oolue of 10 per ,hare of Follambee uel Corpo,alum, a Dela.ware corporation Mganiad J&r tha purpo, 
SetJentu,i Dollara ( 17.00) per hare, under and aubject to the lmtl,$ and condition, laereiMfter ,a Jorlh. 

HARE(B) 
of carrvi,111 8aid Plan of &organwition into effect., at th a-ub1cri']1lion price of 

uch sub cript.ion may be made only by aurrendering th · ub.,criptwn Warrant, wiih-the 8ub.criplion f urm. art iM r hMoof fill.ed- ·, 'for. the abotJe apecified number of ahare, (or, tu ti,~ option of ti, holder.for any 
l.euer full m,mber of share,) and duly uccuud bv tJu regiat,ered hol<kr her«>f or a igru, al tM princi-pal ojfu;e of Guaranty Tru om ny of ew York. Corporau Truat Deipartme,it, JJ,() Broadu:ay, ew York, . Y., the 
authorized agent of Follansb e teel Corporation for receirring ub8cript:ions (hereinafter calud "-the Agent"), and l,y making payment in tdl of tM ,ubscript ·on price of e nleen Dollars ( 17.00) per altar lo the Ag l 
at aid office, in cash or in cerlifed ew York fund, payab to the ordCT of the Age1u. pon, mblcr-i-ption and paymm.t in JuU for th iar ubacribed for af or ·a, tlut mb eriber will ,,. i e a 11 g ti.able J1dJ-paid. 
subacri-ption receipt ntitling tll.e regimrcd holiur thereof or a 8ig pon aummdn '1aert,0J, to rec ice a cerlijicale or certificoJea for the r , of new ommon tock BU.bacn"bed. and paid J or, if and when i sued upon 
the co1~ummati.on of aid Pl,an of Reorganization, aa am.ttuled and modified. aid aharea when • sued will be f u.ll-,paid and 1t01i-<u ble. 

U LE UB ORIPTIONA.NDPAYMENTli F LLOFTBE B RIPTIO PRIOEOFTHE,HAR UB CRIBEDFORBE OJJA.DEATORBEFORE3P.M.E 
LIGHT A.VI G TIME .AUGU T 0, 1937, 1'HI B RIPTI O WARRA TWILL BECOME VOI D AND THE UB ORIP JO RIGHT EVIDENCED HEREBY WILL TERM/ 

For a more complete atalem~ of Ure term,1 and conditioru gotJern 'ng Ou eurci of tM ,ubmption righJ evidenced herwy and a ducriptwn. of the Pref erred and om1non tocks of Folla, bee teel orporatwn. 
including the deaignation3, pr iferenr£1 and ri~hu thereof, and the qualijicatiOnl, limilatimu or Tutridi.onl thereof, reference i:, hereby made to tho Plan of &organization of Follanabu Bro/Ji r1 ompany tM amen.d-­
ment.s and m.odifica.tiom of aid Plan, and tM Orders onfinning aid Plan, cu amended and modifid, and regulating the eurci-3e of nib1cription right,, mads July iO and f9, 1937, by tM niwd State8 District 

ourt for the W utem District uf Penm-ylca,nia in the proce di?ig therein pending, en.tilled '' In tlie Matur of Follarubu Brol.Mr8 Company, Debtor-Procllding1 for g n~ion under 71 B of the Bankruptcy A.ct. 
No, 187, ", copi of all of which are on.file and may be .ramimd at .taid office of the Agent. 

In the tlflent that an appeal Bltall be t.a"8n from ,aid rd.er of Jidy fO, 1987, Confirming ,aid Plan of Rwrganimtum, aa amended and modified, and suck appeal ahall not be di8mia1ed and ,aid Order affirmed 
on appeal within 90 day after August SO, 1937, the expiration dal.e of tJii., Warrant, then ,aid ,ubacripli,on f or mid Common 'lock ,hall be cancelled and the amount -paid on acoounl of tlw subacription pr· the:reof 
hall be f orlluui.th r paid to the registered holder or cu ign, of th full-paid .rub cription recti.pt, abo,u: referred to, upon 8Umm.der thereof at aaid oifiu of the Ag nt, Ind without any inleren tJu:reon. AU aubacriplio1 are 

,ubjed to the con.summation of a-id Plan of Reorganiuition, a, amended and. modijk.d. 
Thi ubacr 'pt,· n Wa1Tant • trmuef erabl.e and di,,· ible into ubscription Warra,ILt of rnu:dler denominations, inclwling fractional ubacription Warrants, at the tock Tt"ansf u D pattment of the Agerd. 
Guaranty Trun ompany of ew York u,Jor compenaal.ion, acting tU AgcJtlfor Follanl'bee. teel Corpora/ion to ?rf<n"-m certain minilterial du-tie, only. 
Thu ub cription Warrant u isaucd auhject to the condition, and er;ery lwlder hereof by acceptance herooJ a(lf'eu with e,;ery aubaequeru holder /wCl)j and 'll1iJ.h FoUanib~ te,e/. Corpora1i.on and tlw Agent, that 

title hereto • tranJfcrable, to the merit permitted by law, with tho sa effect a8 in the case of a negotiabu inttrument by dclit1 ry hereof bg any peraoii in po ,aion of the 1ame (liow o ce-r 1uchpo ae sionmayh.av 
been. obtained), if end.or ed in blank, OT by ddioory hereof fo n apecified. person, if endor,ed ro Buch -per80n; prOfJided, howeoer, that Follan.,bu Steel orporaJ.ion a11d the Agent shall be enJitled l-0 treat lhe regi,tered holder 
(OT, at tMir opt.i.cm, when dul.y ew:lmacd in blank, the bearer) ktreof a, tJu abaoluu 01ener hereof f or all purpo,u arui ,hall noC be affeded l,y any notice to the contraTJI. 

Dated: August 8, 1937. 
FO-.-~.BEE STEEL CORPORATION• 

By 

Vice-Pnaident. 



FRACTIONAL SHARE SUBSCRIPTION WARRANT 

FOR COMMON STOCK 
($10 PAR VALUE:) 

OF 

FOLLANSBEE: STEEL CORPORATION 
(A DBLAWAllE CORPOJlATlON) 

TH(S) OF I SHAR 
o new mmoo g 
at the rate of f 
new Common tock for ea b 
two bar of old Pr f rred 

tock or each three bar of 
old Common tock b ld~ 

THI CERTJFIE tlwl 1M buirer hereof ia entitld ruur the Plrm of Reorganimlion. cu tffltffltud and-modified. of Fol.14n.sbee B1othtt11 Company hereinafter referred to to ub8Crib at a y li'TM a or if ore 

3 P.M .. ~m DD.!Jlig1£t tiring Time. Aug-u.,t Sb. 1937. /or _____ 'F_O_U_r _____________ ~IXTH(&) OF O E ILA.RB of tlu Common toclc of t/4a par o<ull-l of 10 per tkar~ 
of FoUmt.<tbde Steel <Jorporat~tt. a Deiti'IJt(JtB corpora • 11 organiud for , pur-po f qf earryittg &aid Pl.an of Reorganiza • inlo tff ed, at I ulncriptio,l pric, of et1enJ.tm DaUar, ( J7.00) per hare, under and 1ubj d. 

to tht ttnn., and condition. here-i'ltt,Jltr ,tt Jordt. 
uoh a:ub.Hription mp.y b, ma@ {mlg by ~ing tAi Fractional W arra11t. togeiJter wit.A olkr Frocli~n.al W arranu mdtncing. in th ag au, tl&e righl lo ,ub:,-ilH, for ont or 1,ior full ,Ju,.ru, with t/1e 

ubscri.'[Jtionform on th,s ,ever110 of one ~uch Fractional W trantjill£d in and duly nec,ued. al the pri cipol o~ of Guaranty Tnul Compa.n.y of Yor ·, Corporate. Tro8t D,:-partmctli, 1.$0 Broadway, York, 
N. Y .. ths autluiriud agent oJ Fol.litmbee t~l ~rotitm for t ·n g ru.b#ription, (h.eteitta.ft,er co.lied "tJu Agent"}. and by mal-ino paym.nt ·n full of ihe .rub cription price of '17. pet ah.or to th£ .A.amt ot ai.d 
office, in cailh o, in cmiji.dd ~ York Jundt, payabl• to the or~ of the AgeJIJ. pon ~plum and J>4JJ11U1tl in full for '8 b crilJeil Ji a, aj<Wt aid. tJia mbacriber will r ·c a ,wuotiable full-pa.id mb-
lJCfi:ption rempt entitling lhe regibretl hol.der tkrt.of pr ,ii,n",,.,., upo,i 8UfT. tkreof, to ·, a certijicale or cmifieaJ,u jl)r the~ qf, neti0 ommon Stock 1ub cribtd and paid for, ~1 and h 1t umed ,,pon IA 
®MUmmati.on of ,aid Pl.an of R«,rganirlalion. (IJ a-mnuk and modified. aid -It.are, 11Jlren i will be Jullrpaid n4 non c ,abk. 

UNLl;SSSUB 0/UPTlONANDPA.YMENTI F LLOFTHE UB RIP'l1lO PRlOEOFTHE8H. RE B RJBEDFORBB OJIADE.ATOBBEFORESP.M.E.A. TERND Y-
LJGHT .AVI G TIMEA.UGU T 80, 19S1, TBI FB TIO AL WA.RR.AN WILL BECOME -OID A D TH RI RIGH l;VJDE CED HEREBY WILL T 1l 1/1 AT • 

NO • UB ORTPTIO FOR 4 FIUCTIO O A SHARE WILL BE ACCEPTED OR RE EJYED. 
For a mortt compld.e Btt{le11t~ of the term. ll1lll «rruliliotu go m,,ing Uu, d'Zt.rciH of tho J'UNcn},tion right t;fl'UUn iptio of Pref B'l"red and Oom77tml ~k, of Jlollanabu lt. l Corporalw 

including th11 duignatwn,, yre/.ereMJa and-rigk/1 tltmtoJ. and the gMalift~u, timi~ « rearitXibns tkreof. ref eren u to tM Fbin of R~rganization of fol4,.rubee Brol.MJ"~ ompan,y. t a nd-
metll3 afYl modlficatiom (fj ,aid Plan. and WI Ord.en '<mfirmi g aul Plorr, IU a11Umdd modi • ond re, l.ali1'g /M ~ of n ·paon right.,, made July 10 and 19, 1937, but niled tat Diitriei 
C(Jurlfor th11 Wukrn Dvtrict of Ptnnqlmnia in. 1M eding therm,,~. ettlilld 'In tit latter of Follan.sbe BroiMT1 ... wn-m:V, a Corporation, [)eJJlar--PrQOeedin9-Jor lut,rgam,.ation ttnder ection 118 
of fM Ban/cf'M.'J}lCJI Act. o. 18787", txYpiei of all of wh • are cm. and may be a:mm'nld at aaid ojfi~ of tho Agent 

In the:ncnfihat an appeal ,katl ~ Wr,e,i/rtnn 84 0,,d nf July t0, 1937, 'oft.fin,tmg • P/4 of Rwrganualio"-1 a.r a d and modijid.. attd au.oh appeal mall nor btidi1111intd, and~ Order a..lfon,utl 
on. !lppeal--11)ith:in. 00 d_ays aftµ Aug~.SOr i,9ST: tle c:;cpir • dQle of t1u acliO'ML dmint, die 80id ·ptionfo, •cud ommo toclt hall be cmicelhd and ~ ~m.oimt pa.id o aCW1.m.t of tha rubacriptum pri 
I.hereof shall be forlAwilh, npciid to1h, ttgu(erttl /u,lb;r Qr ·g,u of tMJull-paul aMbacripl 'or ·pt, <16o ,-efernd to. upon surrc der thereof al id o of tM Agenl, but -witl&out ony ·rilcr t th rcon. All aub. cn'p-
tiun, «re •ubj~ to the COMUmmati~ of aaid Plan 1Jj ll organiJXJti.or,.~ u atnendeJ. and odified.. 

At tM optio~ ti/tlfs lwltlef ~•u Fractional Wa.r"rard,1iffor two Of' more lnnJu 'pf a BRJ)tt:, ntau be diuidd. into similar Fr tio,w Wa"anu of nno.Ue, donom11ul1icm., aggregating ~ amount 1cu if. u l urr ndcr 
hnrof J,;,r tlt.al 'fN,T]X}N at cTtt toe~ T, tf,r llepqrtment of the ,Ag nt , . ' 

Thia Fractional W aT.:rm&t. upon nrrerukr MfUJj llac tot;I,; Tranef er D JJ<mTMnl of lM Aginit, together 1CUh ollur Fractional Warrant,, aggy.tg_Qti,ig a or mora /tJU 8haru. m.(ly be nged for one or nm 
hara 11bamption Warrant.a jll1' tlie ~me aggnpale ,wmbiff, of ika.nll. 

GJUZJ'a'lll-/1 Trwt CoM<pqng oJ c0 Y.ork u, for c.-o pe,Ll<dum, at!lint, aa .A.,gtini for Folla,t.1/Ju uel Opr-po,alion to perform m,flain mininerial dutiu .or,Jy. 
tlu. FradionaJ,. Jf t1rran.t ia u w.1,jeat w '4e nd1.liart..; and every hM.d.er he1daf by acceptance li rt.Of agree, wiilt. ffilt1I nbsequent holder 1J.ffl4/ and wuh Folla 

tr-ariaf crabla, :to ths e.tlttu pennilied by law, 1buh ~ a .6. e.ffed. tu iR the cas~ of a. nt:qotiabl, in ume,IJ payable lb beorer 611 tfelnny ktteof by any ~; ffl 

1taw bun obtainrd), an<i O,,a;t Follan.,betJ el Corporali n. aati t1t.e A-pent ball he ,entitled"' treat ilat- 'be,m,r hr8'Jf a, 1M ab1al&1te ,ottmer hereof for all yfl. 
• i • • " ' > 

'D'olt.d: Augvd' ~. 19$1.. .. , . . . . . ,. , , . 
1 

• FOLLA 

l Corpora.nan. fuz.d Ow A.g,mt. lllat ti ker,to • 
of tlu aame (ko~~ .uch po:t: rion 'ml1J/ 

l not be aj/eded by a1t'j/ not ·ce to llue contrary. 

ORPO 



SUBSCRIPTION 

________________ 1937 

To FOLLANSBEE TEEL CORPORATION, 

Care of Guaranty Trust Company of. ~ew York, Agent, 
Corporate Trust Department, 

140 Broadway,. ·ew York, . Y. 

The undersigned, pursuant to the terms set forth on the face hereof, hereb subscribes for ______ _ 
shares of the Common Stock of Follansbee Steel Corporation caHed for by the within Fractional Warrant and 
the other Fractional ,Yarrants, delivered here1Nith, aggregating one or more full shares, and makes payment 
herewith in fuJI of the subscription price of Seventeen DolJars ($17 .00) per share. 

(Signature) ___________________ _ 

(If above 1i11oarurr is oot lc,:ible print or t)pcwritc name here) 

(Address)----------------



CO MON STOCKHOLDERS SUBSCRIPTION WARRANT 

NQC 0962 

iilfill 
Qitrtilit.a 

tlJat ~bba 

FOLL 

iliel Silver 

(SUBJECT TO PRIOR ALLOTMENT IN EVENT OP' OVERSUBSCRIPTION) 
FOR 

FIFTEEN-YEAR 5% FIRST MORTGAGE 
SINKING FUND CONVERTIBLE BONDS 

OF 

NSBEE STEEL CORPORATION 
(A DELAWARE CORPORATION} 

S~~~~l!.!ll!lLllll~~ 
Principal moun 
B nd , b Ing, i,t th rat of 

1,000 Bond for ch 
25 of old Common 

tock rfra tion th r fh Id. 

or a,,ign, is enliUed under tM Plan of Reorganization, cu am ndcd and niodifi d, of Folfon Ut Brotl1rr. 'ompany, 
hereinafter rcferrt.d to, to sub,cribc, at any time at or brfo-r P. J., Eastern, Dayliulit 'atri11g 1'i11u•, Aug11.~L 0, 
1937, for tJw abot•c gpecified priru:i-pal antount of Fiftccn-t"ear 6% First .M ortgag 'inking Fund 0111:t rtibl 
Bonds of FoUarubee teel Corporation, a Delaware corporation organiz d f o-r lite purpo,c of carrying , id I'lan 
of Reorganization into tjfect, al tlu sub cription price of par a11d act:1'1lld inter ·t, aubjtci to prior a/John 11t ·11 

eflffll of Oflcrsubacription and under a,id ,ubjed to tJu olMr t rm and conditioll8 hercinuftcr d f orih. 

ucJ, ,ubscriptiim ·mag be made only by surrendering lhi t1bacriplion TJ arrant, with the ,b criptiouform on the r er hereof filled in/or th aboc pecifi d principal amouul (or, al lhr option of thr lioldt r.for any 
leaser pn'ncipal amount wltick is 1,000 or auy 1nultipl th r of) and tluly cucul d by th~ rrgi tcred ltolder htrcof or~ ig, , at lite principal offia of Guaranl.y Tnut om-pany of ·cw l't>rk, or puralt· Tr1111f De pa rim wt, 
1/1) Broadway, ew York, . Y., the a11.lhor-iztd agc11l of Fol/an. b e 'teel orporatio11for re iring aub criptions ltcr ittafl r calL-d iht ,tgcnt"), and by malting paynumt, on accou11t of th 11b.1•criptio11 prier ,Jj tit Rrmd., 
aub11cribedfor, of the ,urn of Fit-e llundrcd Dollars ( fj()(}) for rlt 1,000 prfoci]XLl a11wimt sub cribrdfor, to the Agl'nt at aid office, in ca. h or inc rtificd Xe }'orkf11.11d p<iyablc lo th order of lite. lycnl. 

U LE B 'RIPTJO A.i DPA IE 1 2' F$fj()()0 TOFTUE' B RIPTIO, PRl EOf E U 1,000BO ·v' B RIBEDF RDE 'OillA DEAT Ol JJEI•' UE,JJ> . . H. 
EA TER DAYLJGHT 'AJ l GTJME G ''T30,19J7, Tlll B RIPTIO 'WARll , TWILLBE OM V IDA. 'DTTJE B, RlPTIO 'RWJITEVIDE EDll REBrWJLLTRR.111. 'A TE. 

TilE RIGHT EVIDE1 ED BY Tlll B' RIPTIO J AR/lLLVT I ' BJE T 1' PRIOR ALL TME 'TI • TllE EVE T 1'H11T TJJE IJ 'RlPTIO~r Bl' JJOi 'Dl/OT,Dlm, ', l'.V-
EC RED CREDITOR A 'D TO KHOLDER E-. EED 000 000 PR/ JP.-l.LA 10 T F ID BO, D . In uch ont, ub criptionsbybondholder,a,ulm ecuredcreditor u:ill ·r.t/,co1follfd infull 

(requin"ng a 1naxfomm of 3,150,000 of Bonds bi event of fu ll ,ub,a-iptioru by all bondholders and u e urcdcrcditora) a the remaining Bonds rill tltercafter be allottedjird losubscriptums by PrcferTl'd 'lol'kholdcrs crnd 
thereafter to sub criptio11s by Comnwn 'toekholrkr, it& them ,incr prouidcd in tlU!. Ord r onfirming aid Plan of Reorganization hcrcinaf~r r 'fur, to. ln t}u et1 nt that tM lJonds ,ubacriL dfor pur ua11I Jurdo aliall not 
be allotted infuU the initial payment of 500 011 ach 1,000 Bond ub cribcdfor and nol a/loll hall btforthwitlt re-paid io the ub cribcr, at h • a'iulr s guxn at tho ti1ne of ubs riplion, but without any inlerrst t/iercon. 

poll payment of the balance of the subscriptio1t price of the Bond3 aub,cribcdfor and allotted a, aforaaid th ub criber th rrfor. hall be creJiled u:ith i11lcr at al fJic rate of 6 o per am1mn on the i11ilicrl payment 
of 85()0 on each 1,000 of Bond8 o :rub cribcd for a11d allolud fro1n the time tli.e am.o became a~ailablo in York fund.a at 1aicl o~ of tJ, Agent up to the final dal on which payment of the balance of aid. sub-
1cription price i& permitted to be paid. 

The balance of the aub,cription price of Bonda subscribed for and allotted, namely on each 1,()()() principal amounl th ruJf pl1 the accrued inure.it. if any, on aaid Bond., from tl1c datr tJ1crwf lo the final. 
date on which payment therefor u permitted lo be mad, /rs credit for the i, l r tallowed on tlic initial pay nt of fj()() on cacli 1/100 Bo d sub cribedfor and allotted a afore aid, a/tall b due a11d payable u-ilhin 
fiftcc,i (15) daps after the dale of mailing of a notice calling for such paym nt l? tha ub crib • at hi& adfl,rua giren at th~ tim_e of ,u _ rip ~n. "uch paymc,it ni!'. t be madf: at 1ai,d o.ffic. of _lit Ayrul either i,L ca.<ih or i11 
certified ew York f1mds payable io. tlt order of the tgent. Bo,uu 1mb cn1?cd.Jor, a_Uoifcd and_ paid for a, afo" id u-iU be ddu: in tcm]J0rary or defimtwe form, in tho dcnommall.01i of 1,000 each, as scxm as 
practicabl,e after tJte final dale on wJncli payment of ihe balance of t~e _ubscn_ption pnce 1 penml'f:d to be made. . . . . . 

In the aient of def a ult i7i the payment of the balane of the sub. cnptwn rice of the Bon ub cnbedf or and allotud aa af on said, when due, U n,b cnplionf or said Bonds hall be cancelled and the (J{)() patd on account 
of tltesub cription price of each 1,000. yrinci~l amouttt _thcr _if, iogctlzer ilh any int re t a_ccrued thereon, aludl . J orfritcd and 1}wl.l be 'J>'!Ul_orer bf/ tlte g nL lo FoUa.n ~c I.eel orporalion. Th. rcafli:r, th subscrib r 
makings11chdefaullshallnotlw eanyin.lcre ttn,ora11yrig~1. mr apcct_of,tl Bon~ ub crib dforo~thc. OO~ido,iaccounJojtJw ubs~J;>Lionpnc of each 1,~pn.1icipala~1<>tmtlh rcof,ora_nyintcrc luccru dtlu:reo1i. 

For a more complete tal •mcnt of thetcrmsandcond1tio,urgorerm11gtMczacueof thuub rtptwnnghteoulenudhercbgm1dade8Cf'lpbonof th t mu and pro isw11Jof lJ1e l!'iftcc1i,.Y ar5 Yo J,'m1tMortgage 'i11.ki11g Fund 
Convertible Bo11ds of Follansbee l l Or]JOration, reference i.Y hrrebu made to Vie Plan of Jleorgan izatio, of Folla n . Brother, om pony, ilze a,, e11dment and 11wdifu:atio11.8 of, aid Plan, and the Order, 011ji rming snid Pla11, 
as amende.d and mndifa'd, and regulating the exercise of aub cription righ , wd July and 9, 1937, by th ntted tale:1 Di,1/ricl ourtfor lite Jr t rt Di tri Jof Pennsylvania i1t tlte proceeding tJ1 rein pending, entitled 
"J n lite M atler of Polla1u1be Brother, Com'}Xiny lJ btor-J>roc eding, for Rcorganiurtion ttnd r 77 B of tlie DanJ.7uptc11 Ad, o. 1 l", oopus of all of u·J1 ich ar on file and may b xaminrd al said offi of th 1g nt. 

In the uent that an appeal shall be takcnfro11i said rdcr of July 00, 1087, 011firming said Plan of Reorgani.2aliort, as amc1ulcd and 11todi.fied, and aucll appeal hall not be di mi scd and said Ord r alfirnud ott 

appeal wiJhin 90 day, after Augu t JO, 193!, the e:rpir':1-ion ate of ~h~ irarra11J,_ tlun aid. ub, ri-plionfor id Bond . h~ll be ca,u:cl!d and aU amo1mt& ~id ori a~count of the sub ~ipl.!on price th rcof sltall be f?rlh~ 
itlt repaid to the subs ril>c:r at his ad~re gwe, al tJ Lim_ of ubscr1ptw11, but_wzll!out any mlcre t t'!,erc?'!·. A~ sub cnpt"!n. are subiect to the cons-ummatior_i of_,aid Plan of Reorgam_zalw11, a.v amend d a11d modiji d. 

Thia ub cription Warranl transferable and, if o a larger denomwation than 1,000, u dwmblc wto Subscnptwn I arrant., of amallcr dt11bmtnalton3 of 1,000 or multiple, thereof, at the toe!& Tra11.vfer 
De]Hl,rtment of th$ Agent. 

Guaranty Trust Company of cw l'ork is,for com mation, acting M Agcntfor Follambee 'teel orporation to perform certain miniderial dutiN only. 
Thia ubscription Wa"ant i, usued ubject io tlw co11dition and very holder hereof by acccplonu hereof agree& wilk erery sub cquent lwl.dtr hereof a,id with Folla, bee tcel orporation and the 1gcnt, that title 

hereto u, traruforablc, to the exte11t permitted by law, ith the_ ,am e.ff ect ~ ill the oo.ae of a negotiable i11;Strument by deli'Very hereof by anu r. ml i,~ poaae.v.,wn of ti same (ho1cs ecer suclt ]JOS,WI ion 111ay ha b m 
obtained), 1J endorsed in bla11k, '11' by dclio ry hereof to a perifed per 011, if ndor cd to auch '[>Crson; pro ided. hoWCT:cr, that Folla1ubec feel orporatw" and l/u, Jg 111 /,aU be nlill d to tr al th rcgis red holder (or, 
at their option, u;/ien duly eru:l<>r ed in blank, the bearer) her of a the ab olute owner hereof for all purpoau and ,hall not be affected by any noli1·e lo the ronlrary. 

DaJ.ed: Augu.u 3• 1937• FOLLAN STEEL CORPORATION, 

By 



LEAVE BLANK 

Sched. 

Ent. Ledg. 

Reg. 

D ly. Prep. 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 
(To accompany Subscription Warrants for new Common Stock of Follansbee Steel 

Corporation, when exercised) 

FoLLAN BEE TEEL CoRPORATJON, 
are of ' uaranty Tru t ompany of ew ork, gent, 
'orporate Tru ·t Department, 

Oatc Received 

AM-5465 

1-10 Broadway 
• rcw \ ork j, ~ . ugu l , 1937 . 
.1cntlemen: 

ttached hereto are Subscdption Warrant for new Common tock ($10. par value) of I• llansl c 'tccl 
·orporation, a Ii ted below : 

r 
Abba Hiliel Silver, 
10311 Lake Shore Blvd., 
C eveland, Ohio. 

L 

7 

_J 

NOTE: IF THE NAME A D ADDRESS AS 
STENCILED HEREON ARE NOT CORRECT, 
KINDLY NOTE ANY CHANCES NECESSARY. 

arrant ' umber:-; : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............ .. . . 

r pre enting suh.-cripti ns for a total of ............... share~ nf -said stock, togcthl'r \\ ith c1.·rtiticd cherk or 
hank c,raft, pa)ahle in New York fund:, drawn to the t1rdcr < f Cuaran y Trust ompany of cw York, 
.\ gent, in the amount of ......... . , being payment al the r,ttc If., 17. fur c·1ch liar'. 

·nlc:s in. truct ·cl otherwi.c in the pace below, kinclly i •. uc a h1ll-l1aid ~uhscriptilln l'ccl'ipl for an 
quivalent number of har regi tered in the name oJ the t ckholdcr a trnciled al c. 

(The ·pace below is to be fill d in L if a Receipt 
is to be r gi t red in a name other than that of the tock­
holder as tenciled above and/or in the vent more than one 
Receipt i desired.) 

.. T an1e ................................. . ........ . 

<lei re 

Share D nm11. Receipt 1 r s. 

Deliver Full-Paid ubscription Receipt to ..... ...... ........................................... . 

Address 
(This address to be used only for delivering Subscription Receipt) 

0 By fail O Again:t ec ipt 

Signature of Stockholder or Agent .............. . ..... . ......... .............. ....... ..... . 

(If signature i illegible, print or lyp , rite name here) 

Address .. .............. . . ............ ... .................. . 

(PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS LETTER.) 



LEAVE BLANK 

Sched. 

Ent. Lcdg. 

Dely. Prep. 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 
(To accompany Preferred or Common Stockholders' Subscription Warrants for new 

Bonds of Follansbee Steel Corporation, when exercised) 

FoLLA~ s1JcE STEEL onJ>nT<ATJON 

Care of Guaranty Trnst ompany of ~ C\\ York gcnl, 
140 Broadway, 

ew York N. Y. 
Gentlemen: 

Date Received 

AM-5465 

ttach d her to is/are Subscription \Varrant(s) for n w Fifteen-Year So/o •irst l\fortgagc Sinking Furnl 
onverlible llonds of FOLLANSBEE TEEL CORPORATION, numbered as follows: 

r , 
Abbe. H.111 l S~lv 
1031.l Lu: Sb :t: 

l' • Elvd.1 NOTE: lF TH£ NAME AND ADDRESS AS 
STENCILED HEREON ARE NOT CORRECT, 
KINDLY NOTE ANY CHANCES NECESSARY . 

Cleveland, Ohio. 

L ...I 

E referred Stockhoklers' Subscription \Varrant(s) o(s) ...... ...... . ......... .... ......... • ... • • • • • 
Total Principal Amount of new Bonds 
represented by Pref erred Stockholders' 
Subscription Warrant(s) surrendered $ 
herewith: 

•11• ...................... ....... ... .... .. .............. ........... .. ...................... ..... ,. .............................. . 

Common 'tockholdcrs' ~ulrcrjplion \\'arrant( ) o(s) ........................................... . 
Total Principal Amount of new Bonds 
represented by Common Stockholders' 
Subscription Warrant( ) surrendered $ 
herewith: 

......................... .. ,. ........... ........... ........................ ...... ... ...................... ... ................. . 
together with certified check or bank draft, payable in ,.cw York funds, dra\\JJ lJ the ore.I •r of Guara11ty 
Trust Company of New York, Agent, in the amount of $ ...... ........ for the initial payment of $500 on 
account of the ubscription price of each new $1,000 Bond subscrib ·cl for. The suhs.:riplion price is par nud 
accru d intere t ( le s any interest er dited on the initial paym nt of $500 as explain ·cl on the ren·rs • side 
hereof), and the balance of said subscription price will be payable within fifteen (15) clay after the mailing 
of a notice calling for such payment, addressed to the undersigned subscriber at the addre s given below. 

In the event that bondholders unsecured creditors and stockholders o[ Follansbee Brothers Company 
ub criue for more than $+,000,000 principal amount of new Bond , th . ub cription made by holders of ulcl 

bonds and unsecured claims will be allotted in {ull and the remaining new nonds will be allotted first to 
subscriptions by preferred stockholders and thereafter to subscriptions by common stockholders. In the 
event of an ovcrsubscription as aforesaid, said allollmcnt \\"i1l he rnaclc and a notice as tu new Bonds 
:-i llott d. tocrether with check for initial payment of $300 on each new $1,000 J:ond ub:crihcd for and not 
allotted (but without any interest thereon), will be mailed to the under igned subscriber at the address given 
below on or before September 4, 1937. 

Plea c acknowledge receipt and mail notice calling for balance of uhscription price to the uncl •rsigncd 
subscrjb r at the address giveu below. 

Signature of Subscriber .................................................... . ............. . 

• .. • • • • • ... • • • • • • ... ................................ + ·• • • .. • • • • • .. • • .. • • • • • ' • ·• • 

(If the above signature is not clearly legible, print or typewrite name here) 

ddre . ......... ... .... ............. .. ........................... 

(IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ CAREFULLY THE INSTRUCTIONS 
ON THE REVERSE OF THIS LETTER) 



FOLLANSBEE BROTHERS COMPANY 

MILl. a 
~OU.AN••··· wa■T Vli.QIN I A . 

TOi.oNTO OHIO 

STEEL SHEETS - TIN PLATE - TERNE PLATE 

PITTSBURGH, PA. 
O&H&ftAL o ... ,..c•• 

THl i.O AND 1.1 ■a,nv A v u•u • • 

fl' ITTS ■U .. OH .-aNNaY LVANt A 

Abba Hiliel Silver1 

10311 Lake Shore Blvd., 
Cleveland, Ohio. 

Dear Si: 

OFFICE OF 

C. LESTER HORN 
REORGANIZATION MAHAGIJt 

FOR 
FOLU DEE BROTHERS CO PAPI\' 

IN ft£0RGAH1ZATION UNDtR ,e:c. 77-B. 

IN TNS DUITRICT' COURT OJII' THE UNITED STATES 
POR THE WESTDlN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

August 7, 1937. 

Her ewith enclosed are Subscripti on Warrants evidenc:ng our rights, 
s a stockholder of r ecor d August 3, 1937, t o subs cribe to your pr opor tionate 

shar e of the e Fift een-Year 51o First Mort gage Si nking Fund Convertible Bonds 
and the New Common Stock of Follansbee Steel Corporation (the Reorgani zed 
Company) as pr ovided in the Plan of Reorganization ot Follansbee Brothers 
Company, as conf irmed by t he Court on July 20, 1937 . There are also encl osed 
her ewi th t he "Let ter of Transmittal" forms approved by the Court fo r use in 
exerci sing your rights. 

If you wish to subscribe to either the bonds or s t ock (or both, or 
any part thereof) covered by the enclosed Warrants, the appr opriate "Letter 
of Transmittal" should be car~fully filled out and s i gned . I t should be de­
l i vered or mailed (registered) together with the appropr iate Subscript i on 
War r ant and remittance to the Corporat~ Trust Department , Guarant y Trus t 
Company of New York, 140 Broadway, New York, N. Y. The instructions on the 
reverse of both the Letter and Warrant should be carefully complied with. 

If you wish any additional information concer ni ng the exerc i se of 
your Subscripti on Rights, it may be secured either from the under signed, or 
from t he Corporate Trust Department of the Guaranty Trust Company . I shall 
also be glad to answer any specific questions you nay wish t o ask concerning 
the Reorganization. 

CLHsL 
Enols. 

Very truly yours, / 

0 .'1,,ESTER HORN 
Reorganization Manager 



.• 

Th 6 c1et , 
1~-1 
N w ' o , 

Gent e n1 

or he _., ar 
conv ni nc. 

BJK 

.u t 51, 19 7 
f 

v nee n 
t 

1 8lll 

. Q.A.J. o ·.... . 
• o . l t 

e . , 

S C a lv r . 




